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Millfield School 18th April 2015
Overall Aggregates

Boys Gins Total

Gold Silver Bronze

Woolacombe SLSC 988.5 Gyllngvase SLSC 594 Woolacombe SLSC 1574 27 18 18
St lves SLSC 586 Woolacombe SLSC 585.5 St Ives SLSC 1137 12 14 14
Gyllngvase SLSC 493.5 St Ives SLSC 551 Gyllngvase SLSC 1087.5 20 15 15
Portreath SLSC 412.5 Saunton Sands SLSC 425 Portreath SLSC 677 7 9 8

Holywell Bay SLSC 369 Polzeath SLSC 346.5 Holywell Bay SLSC 583 8 9 2

Newquay SLSC 330.5 Crantock SLSC 280 Newquay SLSC 550.5 1 6 11
Polzeath SLSC 203 Portreath SLSC 264.5 Polzeath SLSC 549.5 1 2 4

Hayle SLSC 194 Bideford Bay SLSC 224.5 Saunton Sands SLSC 549.5 1 7 9

Branksome Chime SLSC 185.5 Newquay SLSC 220 Bideford Bay SLSC 397 1 3 5

Bideford Bay SLSC 172.5 Holywell Bay SLSC 214 Hayle SLSC 281 2 1 4

Saunton Sands SLSC 124.5 Rhoose Lifeguard Club 194.5 Crantock SLSC 280 4

Teignmouth SLSC 122 Teignmouth SLSC 154 Teignmouth SLSC 276 5 5 4

Pen-y-Bont SLSC 109 Blyth LSC 152.5 Rhoose Lifeguard Club 268 3 1 1

Watergate Bay SLSC 103.5 Perranporth SLSC 110.5 Blyth LSC 255.5 1 10

Blyth LSC 103 Llantwit Major SLSC 109.5 Branksome Chime SLSC 215 1 5

Brighton SLSC 98.5 Hayle SLSC 87 Perranporth SLSC 180 1

Rhoose Lifeguard Club 73.5 Sker and Pink Bay SLSC 73 Watergate Bay SLSC 176.5 4

Perranporth SLSC 69.5 Watergate Bay SLSC 73 Pen-y-Bont SLSC 151.5 4

Croyde SLSC 46 Harlyn SLSC 47 Brighton SLSC 126 1

Sker and Pink Bay SLSC 39.5 Pen-y-Bont SLSC 42.5 Llantwit Major SLSC 120.5 3

Llantwit Major SLSC 11 Rest Bay 38 Sker and Pink Bay SLSC 112.5 1

Bude SLSC Branksome Chime SLSC 29.5 Croyde SLSC 59.5 1

Crantock SLSC Brighton SLSC 27.5 Harlyn SLSC 47 1

Harlyn SLSC Bude SLSC 18 Rest Bay 38 1

Rest Bay Croyde SLSC 13.5 Bude SLSC 18 1



Girls 8yrs Flipper Race

Place
1

O o NO UL b WwN

e o el =
0 NOU DA WNRO

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11

-
o

P N W S U1 OO NN

Code
LM1
SS3
Pz14
RH3
GY1l
PP23
NQ1
PT29
CK10
HA3
PZ13
CK11
BB3
BC1
BB1
WG1
WO059
Pz17
HY1
RH2
BB2
CK9
WO060
™M1
WO058
CK12
SS2
PP22
PT28
SS1
T™M2

Time
00:36.30
00:38.50
00:38.68
00:38.82
00:39.30
00:39.34
00:39.49
00:39.73
00:40.81
00:40.85
00:41.15
00:41.21
00:41.58
00:41.68
00:42.25
00:42.38
00:42.43
00:43.30
00:44.29
00:44.78
00:45.01
00:45.95
00:46.54
00:47.47
00:47.96
00:48.26
00:48.37
00:48.72
00:48.73
00:50.80
00:54.11

Name

Connie Millar
Annabelle Lark
Bella Roberts
RUBY PHILLIPS
Sky Trevena
Amy Georgelin
Niamh Harris
Senara Rodda

Megan Mcowan-brow

Ocearna Peres
Mali Harbour

Martha Mcowan-brov

Lexi Reeves

Beatrice Ben-Scully

Maisie Ayres
Heather Todd
Annalise Roome
Beth Gregson
Rachel Jenkin

GENEVIVE HOPKINS

Jemima Mitchell
Eva Blackford

India Roome-Goodwir

Amelie Coen
Thea Davies
Jessica Brown
Hope Jones
Maya Weekes
Tilly Moore
Maddlyn Durrant
Yasmin Brown
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Age Club

Llantwit Major
Saunton Sands
Polzeath
Rhoose
Gyllyngvase
Perranporth
Newquay
Portreath
Crantock
Harlyn
Polzeath
Crantock
Bideford Bay
Branksome
Bideford Bay
Watergate
Woolacombe
Polzeath
Hayle

Rhoose
Bideford Bay
Crantock
Woolacombe
Teignmouth
Woolacombe
Crantock
Saunton Sands
Perranporth
Portreath
Saunton Sands
Teignmouth

Boys 8yrs Flipper Race
Place  Points Code Time
1 20 WG2 00:37.03
2 18 PzZ1 00:37.98
3 16 GY3 00:41.64
4 14 RH16 00:41.84
5 13 Pz2 00:42.15
6 12 NQ2 00:42.94
7 11 WO063 00:43.41
8 10 SI130 00:45.08
9 8 SS4 00:45.75
10 7 PT27 00:45.91
11 6 NQ3 00:47.04
12 5 WO062 00:47.37
13 4 T™M3 00:48.61
14 3 HY3 00:48.67
15 2 CY3 00:48.95
16 1 woel 00:49.43
17 SI31 00:49.85
18 SI132 00:50.42
PP24 00:50.72
SK2 00:51.88
GY4 00:53.43
GY2 00:54.65
CY2 00:55.93
SI129 00:57.56
BU6 01:04.33
Cvyl 01:05.84
HY2 01:08.41

Name

Reen Bowden-Inoue

Liam Miller

Rafi Oakes
ELIAN DAVIES
Connor Miller
Harrison White
Alfie Drake
Jude Cartwright
Rhys Hadley
Alfie Brooksbank
Oshi Baker
Max Craig

Seb Grost

Talan Eustace
Rudi Spooner
Thurston Ashford
Curtis Smith
Wesley Veal
Noah Hamilton
Brody Burns
Isaac Railton
Barney Gilbert
James Hare
Oscar Brown
Toby Mallard
Aaron Young
Archie Bones

Age
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Club
Watergate
Polzeath
Gyllyngvase
Rhoose
Polzeath
Newquay
Woolacombe
St. lves
Saunton Sands
Portreath
Newquay
Woolacombe
Teignmouth
Hayle
Croyde
Woolacombe
St. lves

St. lves
Perranporth
Sker and Pink Bay
Gyllyngvase
Gyllyngvase
Croyde

St. lves

Bude
Croyde
Hayle



Girls 9yrs Flipper Race

Place
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Code
PZ16
T™6
™7
WO049
PZ18
GY7
WO048
WG3
Ss7
CK8
SI2
SS5
GY6
SI3
PT26
PZ15
PP20
Sl6
LM2
SS6
HB27
(9%:]
RH5
Sl4
GY5
WG4
BR20
Si1
HY5
cY7
SIS
BL1
PP21
HY4
NQ4
LM3

Time
00:34.23
00:34.83
00:34.90
00:35.11
00:35.81
00:35.96
00:36.34
00:36.39
00:36.64
00:36.72
00:37.64
00:37.76
00:37.87
00:38.49
00:39.25
00:39.50
00:39.58
00:39.73
00:40.24
00:40.29
00:40.33
00:40.49
00:40.94
00:41.02
00:41.10
00:41.15
00:41.48
00:42.29
00:42.41
00:42.64
00:42.79
00:45.05
00:47.17
00:49.99
00:54.78
01:00.19

Name

Evelyn Pugh

Ella Osbourne
Lauren Brown
Lucy Allix

Libby Evans
Maisy Hawkins
Daisy Raybone
Sky Bowden-Inoue
Lottie Chesworth
Lauren Sandland
Beth Elkin

Amy Dunbavin
Keira Downing
Olivia Everitt
Tegan Allen
Sophie Nathan
Anna Dingle
Beth Perkin
Maisy Wiggins
Ella Pile

EVIE BRUCE
Polly Hood
ELLIANA PHILLIPS
Molly Jordan
Esme Brokenshire
Sophie Smithers
Rosa Edes
Kaitlyn Borghi
Ruby Davies
Gracie Trueman
Xanthe Perkin
Katie Guy

Lucy Cook

Ella Parker

Lola Bailey
Rhiannon Leader

Age
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Club
Polzeath
Teignmouth
Teignmouth
Woolacombe
Polzeath
Gyllyngvase
Woolacombe
Watergate
Saunton Sands
Crantock
St. Ives
Saunton Sands
Gyllyngvase
St. Ives
Portreath
Polzeath
Perranporth
St. Ives
Llantwit Major
Saunton Sands
Holywell Bay
Croyde
Rhoose
St. Ives
Gyllyngvase
Watergate
Brighton
St. Ives
Hayle
Croyde
St. Ives
Blyth
Perranporth
Hayle
Newquay
Llantwit Major

Boys 9yrs Flipper Race

Place Points Code Time
1 20 WO054  00:31.06
2 18 PT25 00:32.60
3 16 SI33 00:33.22
4 14 WO051  00:33.55
5 13 HB12 00:33.78
6 12 PP17 00:34.23
7 11 SI34 00:34.52
8 10 SK1 00:35.50
9 8 SS8 00:36.07
10 7 NQ6 00:36.38
11 6 NQ9 00:36.63
12 5 BB4 00:36.85
13 4 PT24 00:36.97
14 3 Pz4 00:37.00
15 1.5 PZ3 00:37.23
15 1.5 SI53 00:37.23
17 PZ5 00:37.33
18 WO052  00:37.53
WO56  00:37.58
PP16 00:37.78
SK5 00:37.90
SI35 00:38.52
PT22 00:38.65
BB6 00:39.88
NQ7 00:40.22
PP19 00:40.24
SS9 00:40.63
TM5 00:40.80
PP15 00:40.93
WO50 00:41.01
PT23 00:41.07
BB5 00:41.49
HY6 00:41.68
GY8 00:41.71
WO57  00:43.09
PP18 00:43.25
PZ6 00:44.57
WG5 00:44.67
HB13 00:45.22
WO55  00:45.23
GY9 00:45.54
T™M4 00:45.62
WG6 00:46.47
HY7 00:46.99
NQ5 00:47.55
NQ8 00:48.12
BU3 00:50.57
BUS 00:53.96
BU4 00:57.60

WO053 DQ

SK11 DQ

Name

James Wheatley
Daniel Tremayne
Michael Doyle
Kiran Gammon
BEN SHAW
Jowan Kerry

Jude Hardy
Matthew Davidson
Rory Wilson

Ollie Wells

Josh Eyre

Billy Mitchell
Joseph Clifton-Griffith
Jackson New
Terry Miller
Lewis Williams
Noah Stormont
Caleb Pirie
Dennis Psaltis
Wilf Bicknell

Cai Williams

Ben Wodskou
Ethan Wilton
Josh Beaver

Ollie Fice-Thompson
Archie Mallett
Freddie Coulstock
Calum Mckenzie
Callum Tutt
James Nevill
Lewis Ibbetson
Charlie Stevenson
Michael Long
Wilfred Bartlett
Roman Collins
Freddy Gaisford
Elliot Harrison
Jem Bevan

ZACK LEWIS

Jim Turner
Rafferty O'Sullivan
Sammi Mayhew
Josh Slater

Piran Findlay
Archie Bailey
Flynn Miller
Reuben Wright
Zack Davis

Saul Barraclough
Ben Smith

Jack Childs

Age
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Club
Woolacombe
Portreath
St. Ives
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Perranporth
St. Ives
Sker and Pink Bay
Saunton Sands
Newquay
Newquay
Bideford Bay
Portreath
Polzeath
Polzeath
St. Ives
Polzeath
Woolacombe
Woolacombe
Perranporth
Sker and Pink Bay
St. lves
Portreath
Bideford Bay
Newquay
Perranporth
Saunton Sands
Teignmouth
Perranporth
Woolacombe
Portreath
Bideford Bay
Hayle
Gyllyngvase
Woolacombe
Perranporth
Polzeath
Watergate
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Gyllyngvase
Teignmouth
Watergate
Hayle
Newquay
Newquay
Bude
Bude
Bude
Woolacombe
Sker and Pink Bay



Girls 10yrs Flipper Race
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Code
GY12
Pz19
HA2
RB1
GY11
SS12
SS10
SK7
WO037
CK7
PP9
BB8
SS11
TM12
SI8
NQ1l1
CK6
BC3
PP13
SI112
PP12
HY8
WO036
™14
SK9
SI110
SI7
HB26
CY11
GY10
TM13
SS15
PP11
SI11
HY13
HB25
SK12
WG7
SS14

Time
00:31.99
00:32.16
00:32.36
00:32.92
00:32.97
00:33.10
00:33.13
00:33.14
00:33.36
00:33.58
00:34.16
00:34.26
00:34.34
00:34.63
00:34.97
00:35.03
00:35.20
00:35.70
00:35.81
00:35.94
00:36.07
00:36.18
00:36.39
00:36.47
00:36.54
00:36.59
00:36.77
00:37.25
00:37.35
00:37.96
00:37.96
00:38.16
00:38.26
00:38.31
00:38.40
00:38.73
00:38.91
00:39.03
00:39.13

Name

Anya Hocking
Evie Ducros
Scarlet Barnes
Abigail Davies
Abbie Downing
Alice Featherstone
Lily Wilson

Freya Roche
Jaycee Lorrimore
Aimee Brown
Chloe Walker
Taryn Powe

Lilly Gullon

Evie Lewis

Evie Goros
Rhianna Yewen
Tegan Blackford
Eloise Kane
Aisling Cook
Scarlet Thornton
Abby Martyn
Abe King
Eleanor Roome
Maddie Smith
Emilia Jones

Caja Old

Lexie Frost

AVA FOLDS

Liza Baker

India Castle
Starr Johnson
Emily Malek
Stella Pope
Sahara Rexworthy
Tierney Perry
BETH MACKENZIE
Meghan Lewis
Rosie Macintosh
Lily Lark

Age
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Club
Gyllyngvase
Polzeath
Harlyn
Rest Bay
Gyllyngvase
Saunton Sands
Saunton Sands
Sker and Pink Bay
Woolacombe
Crantock
Perranporth
Bideford Bay
Saunton Sands
Teignmouth
St. lves
Newquay
Crantock
Branksome
Perranporth
St. lves
Perranporth
Hayle
Woolacombe
Teignmouth
Sker and Pink Bay
St. lves
St. lves
Holywell Bay
Croyde
Gyllyngvase
Teignmouth
Saunton Sands
Perranporth
St. Ives
Hayle
Holywell Bay
Sker and Pink Bay
Watergate
Saunton Sands

Boys 10yrs Flipper race
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SI37
WO038
NQ12
SI41
Pz7
Wwo44
BB10
WO039
GY14
TM9
Wo041
HY17
PP14
SI36
TM8
WO045
SS16
w042
PT17
PT33
S140
BC15
GY15
PT18
Sl42
SS17
GY16
HY18
NQ14
TM10
BB11
WG9
SI139
WG10
WG8
HY15
Sl43
HY14
WO040

Time
00:31.51
00:32.13
00:32.77
00:32.94
00:33.24
00:33.66
00:34.07
00:34.59
00:34.79
00:34.84
00:35.04
00:35.31
00:35.46
00:35.59
00:35.60
00:35.74
00:35.81
00:35.95
00:36.10
00:36.11
00:36.13
00:36.29
00:36.36
00:36.55
00:36.60
00:36.64
00:36.79
00:36.89
00:36.93
00:37.26
00:37.49
00:37.73
00:38.83
00:39.02
00:39.23
00:39.38
00:39.41
00:39.49
00:39.50

Name

Huxley Kirby

Jack Whittacker
Joseph Laidlaw
Jack Stewart

Ben Comonte
Jake Greening
Harvey Reeves
Finlay Cope

Zak Clemens

Joel Davies
Robert Morgan
James Belshaw
Tom Dingle

Jake Cartwright
Ben Coen

Callum Trapnell
Finn McManus
Ewan Cruden-Shepherd
Hayden Phillips
Louis Beaton-Fowler
Jay Platt

Luke Harper
Harry Danielsen
Tom Phillips

Will Stirling

Jake Pile

Louis Holmes
Lachlan Macmillan
Freddy Pearce
James Strutt
James Evans
Joshua Golden-Clarke
Harvey O'Dell
Toby Nankervis
Jago Johns
Finnlay Bones
Kaiyan Wilson
Charlie Parker
Stan Kift

Age
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Club
St. lves
Woolacombe
Newquay
St. lves
Polzeath
Woolacombe
Bideford Bay
Woolacombe
Gyllyngvase
Teignmouth
Woolacombe
Hayle
Perranporth
St. lves
Teignmouth
Woolacombe
Saunton Sands
Woolacombe
Portreath
Portreath
St. lves
Branksome
Gyllyngvase
Portreath
St. Ives
Saunton Sands
Gyllyngvase
Hayle
Newquay
Teignmouth
Bideford Bay
Watergate
St. Ives
Watergate
Watergate
Hayle
St. Ives
Hayle
Woolacombe



PT20
RH6
SI9
Pz20
WO35
WO034
HB24
LM4
NQ10
PP10
PT21
BB7
HY9
SS13
CK5
BR19
PT19
GY13
HY11
HY12
HY10

00:39.17
00:39.42
00:39.58
00:39.70
00:40.22
00:40.33
00:40.70
00:40.91
00:41.19
00:41.53
00:41.90
00:41.97
00:42.01
00:42.03
00:42.08
00:42.48
00:44.12
00:44.31
00:46.66
00:48.78
00:57.81

Madeleine Wiles
LENA DAVIES
Tilly Jordan
Honor Rowlands
Abigail Turner
Celia Lethaby
KATIE WRIGHT
Mali Rhys Dillon
Isabella Cridland
Tiffany Postle
Katie Ploughright
Rosie Fowler

Eva Lawrence
Leia Jones
Isabelle Perkins
Belle Levine
Molly Moore
Roxie O'Sullivan
Saraid Ward-Kemp
Seanna Ward-Kemp
Lilia Rowe

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Portreath
Rhoose

St. lves
Polzeath
Woolacombe
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Llantwit Major
Newquay
Perranporth
Portreath
Bideford Bay
Hayle
Saunton Sands
Crantock
Brighton
Portreath
Gyllyngvase
Hayle

Hayle

Hayle

HY16
HB11
™11
BR18
NQ13
WO046
SS18
Cy4
HB10
SI38
BB9
PB9
WO043
BC27
SK8
BR21

00:39.98
00:40.16
00:40.39
00:41.10
00:41.15
00:41.18
00:41.36
00:41.79
00:42.16
00:43.10
00:44.49
00:44.85
00:45.14
00:50.47
00:50.50
00:58.08

Isaac Aldridge
ROWAN BERRY
Oliver Protheroe
Archie Ferguson
Joe Pearce

Rhian Hardy-Evans
Jamie Toogood
Noah Spooner
TOBY SLATER
Levan Murley
Finlay Davies
Cameron Marchant
Zachary Barnes
Oliver Glen
Connor Mundy
Edward Jones

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10

Hayle
Holywell Bay
Teignmouth
Brighton
Newquay
Woolacombe
Saunton Sands
Croyde
Holywell Bay
St. lves
Bideford Bay
Pen-y-bont
Woolacombe
Branksome

Sker and Pink Bay

Brighton



Girls 11yrs Flipper Race
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Code
RH7
w022
GY20
HB18
$S20
BL3
WQ025
Pz24
Pz25
BB15
CK4
GY18
PP5
HA1l
Pz22
BB12
PB3
HY19
Pz21
LM7
HY20
RB3
NQ15
BB13
Sl14
SS19
BR15
TM15
HY24
W024
RH8
SI15
HB20
W023
GY19
GY21
HB23
NQ22
SI16

Time
00:28.97
00:30.04
00:30.79
00:31.07
00:31.10
00:31.88
00:31.98
00:32.00
00:32.23
00:32.35
00:32.50
00:32.52
00:32.66
00:32.76
00:32.88
00:33.07
00:33.12
00:33.13
00:33.27
00:33.43
00:33.47
00:33.55
00:33.59
00:33.60
00:34.16
00:34.51
00:34.74
00:34.87
00:35.21
00:35.34
00:35.43
00:35.43
00:35.48
00:35.51
00:35.53
00:35.72
00:35.82
00:35.90
00:35.92

Name

EVIE WONG

Skye Pirie

Martha Lushington
JESS DIXON

Hope Unstead
Emily Hurst

Mia Roome-Goodwin
Maisy New

Eloise Thomas
Emily Forwood

Ishbelle Mcowan-brown

Joely Carter
Freya Sanwell
Anya Durkin
Leonor Beer-Robson
Millie Ayres

Zoe Thomas
Abby Jose

Evie Chappell
Kate Olsen

Blaze Findlay
Tegan Davies

Ella Harrison
Charlotte Dorey
Tamara Old

Erin Fraser-Smith
Katie Stern
Isabelle Roddick
Jasmine Edwards
Chloe Elliott
ALEX MOIGNARD
Matilda Sanders
MADDIE LYDON
Hattie Rousseau
Ellie Doe

Emmy Thomas
ISOBEL GREENWOOD
Tabitha Harbottle
Tegen Veal

Age

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

Club
Rhoose
Woolacombe
Gyllyngvase
Holywell Bay
Saunton Sands
Blyth
Woolacombe
Polzeath
Polzeath
Bideford Bay
Crantock
Gyllyngvase
Perranporth
Harlyn
Polzeath
Bideford Bay
Pen-y-bont
Hayle
Polzeath
Llantwit Major
Hayle
Rest Bay
Newquay
Bideford Bay
St. lves
Saunton Sands
Brighton
Teignmouth
Hayle
Woolacombe
Rhoose
St. lves
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Gyllyngvase
Gyllyngvase
Holywell Bay
Newquay
St. Ives

Boys 11yrs Flipper Race

Place

1
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Points

20
18
16
14
13

Code
PB1
BR16
BC17
PB2
BB16
BC18
HB9S
BL11
SS21
PP8
W032
BB17
WO026
GY23
SS23
WO030
NQ18
NQ17
GY22
w027
HY23
BC16
W033
BC19
WO029
Pz8
SS22
RH17
WO028
BB18
WO031
SS24
HY22
NQ19

Time
00:28.90
00:29.98
00:30.04
00:30.27
00:30.45
00:30.67
00:31.65
00:31.91
00:32.26
00:32.52
00:32.53
00:32.66
00:32.76
00:33.16
00:33.23
00:33.23
00:33.67
00:33.77
00:33.79
00:33.86
00:33.89
00:34.08
00:34.44
00:34.82
00:34.84
00:35.05
00:35.54
00:35.56
00:37.04
00:37.57
00:38.40
00:38.65
00:39.15

DQ

Name

Osian Phinnemore
Jack Sadberry
Ryan Harper
Dylan Wisden
Eddie Mitchell
Matthew Trott
TOM REES
Matthew Guy
Harry Coulstock
Jake Georgelin
Reuben Faulkner
Jacob Stevenson
Fred Raybone
Joseph Railton
Reef Dunford
Harry Davies
Cade Miller
Louis Harris
William Dewhurst
Izaak Hughes
Ryan Harrison
Eddie Phillips
Shaun Duffield
Paul Kolendo
Archie Craig
Elliot Stormont
Oliver Callaghan
BEN EWINGTON
Jamie Butterton
James Figes
Sam Allix

Louis Nobes
Jacob Morrall
Joseph Ellery

Age
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

Club
Pen-y-bont
Brighton
Branksome
Pen-y-bont
Bideford Bay
Branksome
Holywell Bay
Blyth
Saunton Sands
Perranporth
Woolacombe
Bideford Bay
Woolacombe
Gyllyngvase
Saunton Sands
Woolacombe
Newquay
Newquay
Gyllyngvase
Woolacombe
Hayle
Branksome
Woolacombe
Branksome
Woolacombe
Polzeath
Saunton Sands
Rhoose
Woolacombe
Bideford Bay
Woolacombe
Saunton Sands
Hayle
Newquay



BB14 00:35.98 Hazel Fowler 11 Bideford Bay

GY17 00:36.04 Maia Brokenshire 11 Gyllyngvase
Pz27 00:36.04 Eliza Hutton 11 Polzeath

BU9  00:36.18 Rosanna Slade 11 Bude

SI13  00:36.18 Lois Brunnock 11 St.lves

CY9  00:36.24 Isobel Cooke 11 Croyde

PP7  00:36.27 Maisie Bicknell 11 Perranporth
Pz23  00:36.33 Emma Kaye 11 Polzeath
NQ16 00:36.50 Poppy Garner 11 Newquay

BL2  00:36.58 Isadore Dickerson Weedy 11 Blyth

RH11 00:36.59 ELLA BULMER 11 Rhoose

PT16 00:36.72 Caitlyn Harris 11 Portreath
WO021 00:37.13 Jess Nevill 11 Woolacombe
BL4  00:37.14 Aimee Gordon 11 Blyth

LM6  00:37.37 Isabelle Thomas 11 Llantwit Major
HY21 00:37.66 Rosemary Edwards 11 Hayle

CY10 00:37.84 Mia Morris 11 Croyde

LM5  00:38.07 Betsi Mountford 11 Llantwit Major
BU11 00:38.27 Ella Seddon 11 Bude

PP6  00:38.32 Mia Rose Barr 11 Perranporth
HB19 00:38.44 LAUREN BRACE 11 Holywell Bay
BC5 00:38.77 Isabelle Richards 11 Branksome
CK3  00:38.77 Sophie Alcock- smith 11 Crantock

PZ26  00:38.83 lzzy Gregson 11 Polzeath

SK3  00:39.42 Sophie Owen 11 Sker and Pink Bay
RH10 00:39.46 ELOISE STRANGE 11 Rhoose

BU10 00:39.61 Caja Sibley 11 Bude

PT14 00:40.05 Emily Wilkinson-Wright 11 Portreath
HB22 00:41.39 ELLA POWELL 11 Holywell Bay
BL4  00:42.06 Aimee Gordon 11 Blyth

BU12 00:42.15 Ellie Mallard 11 Bude

HB21 00:45.12 MILLIE JOBES 11 Holywell Bay



Girls 12yrs Flipper Race

Place
1
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O
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Points
20
18
16
14

Code
GY29
SI120
SS25
SI21
PT12
SK10
CK1
CK2
RH12
SK4
SI17
NQ20
PT15
HY25
BB21
NQ21
SI118
SK6
$S26
SI19
BB22
PT13
BL6
Pz28
w013
PT11
BL8
BB23
PB7
T™M18
HB17
BC9
BB20
GY24
PB4
HB16
BC10
LM10
T™M19
GY28

Time
00:26.47
00:27.03
00:27.06
00:27.82
00:28.15
00:28.52
00:28.64
00:28.73
00:28.75
00:29.34
00:29.46
00:30.13
00:30.41
00:30.41
00:30.52
00:30.57
00:30.74
00:30.80
00:30.96
00:31.08
00:31.31
00:31.37
00:31.42
00:31.45
00:31.62
00:31.77
00:31.77
00:31.81
00:31.87
00:32.32
00:32.36
00:32.39
00:32.48
00:32.55
00:33.02
00:33.02
00:33.07
00:33.11
00:33.16
00:33.24

Name

Mia Rule

Betsy Peters
India Martin
Antonia Sparling
Caja Rodda
Angharad Jones

Rowan Mcowan-brown

Jossie Couch
EMILY PARKER
Hannah Davidson
Lilly Hardy

Olivia Cooke
Kerenza Piotrowicz
Niamh Cregan
Sophie Evans

Kate Harrison
Elsey Kirby

Emily Cox

Isobel Howgate
Freya Perkin
Ellianna Braddick
Amelia Hancock
Trinity Stanners
Ella Cunliffe

Shae Miles

Sophie Clifton-Griffith
Milly Bradley
Morgan Powe

Eva Smith

Hannah Greenwood
DAISY SLATER
Charlotte Glen
Maggie Dorey

Sky Clemens

Lucy Thomas
ISABELLE MACKENZIE
Emma Challen
Caitlin O'Callaghan
Ellie Humphrey
Ella Longhorn

Age

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Club
Gyllyngvase
St. lves
Saunton Sands
St. lves
Portreath
Sker and Pink Bay
Crantock
Crantock
Rhoose
Sker and Pink Bay
St. lves
Newquay
Portreath
Hayle
Bideford Bay
Newquay
St. lves
Sker and Pink Bay
Saunton Sands
St. lves
Bideford Bay
Portreath
Blyth
Polzeath
Woolacombe
Portreath
Blyth
Bideford Bay
Pen-y-bont
Teignmouth
Holywell Bay
Branksome
Bideford Bay
Gyllyngvase
Pen-y-bont
Holywell Bay
Branksome
Llantwit Major
Teignmouth
Gyllyngvase

Boys 12yrs Flipper Race

Place

1
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Points

20
18
16
14
13
12
11

=
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Code
WO015
GY31
HB4
GY30
Sl46
S145
HY28
HB5
BR14
BC25
WO018
BC23
WO019
PP4
BR10
PT8
NQ26
PT9
WG12
BR11
PP3
HB6
Wo16
HB3
BC22
BR12
HY27
BC24
PT31
PP25
wO017
BB27
WO020
HB8
Sl44
BB29
S147
CY5
PP26
NQ30

Time
00:28.42
00:28.43
00:28.68
00:28.85
00:29.05
00:29.17
00:29.38
00:29.49
00:29.58
00:29.67
00:29.71
00:29.99
00:30.14
00:30.19
00:30.37
00:30.57
00:30.89
00:30.94
00:31.01
00:31.14
00:31.72
00:31.81
00:31.92
00:32.05
00:32.09
00:32.31
00:32.43
00:32.44
00:32.66
00:33.00
00:33.06
00:33.38
00:33.44
00:33.76
00:34.08
00:34.24
00:34.30
00:34.40
00:34.60
00:35.05

Name

Josh Gammon
Thomas Trebilcock
HARVEY PECK
Mikey Pond
Sam Perkin
Henry Jackson
Wes Eddy
CALEB ROWE
Felix Walker
Spencer Ben-Scully
Zac Adams
Kieran Duffy
Reuben Morgan
Aaron Martyn
Blaise Levine
Max Wilton
Dylan Hockings
Jacob Brooksbank
Patrick Gill
Oscar Delgado
Harvey Gaisford
JAY LONGMAN
Daniel Trapnell
JOSEPH KNIGHT
Spencer Daniel
Tyler Samuel
Ross Keeler
Finley Green
Harry Larkins
Jack Farr

Sam Taylor
William Figes
Finley Ball

OLI SHAW
William Frost
Ben Prouse
Bayley Rogers
Luke Cooke
Huw Owen
Jensen Derbyshire

Age

12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Club
Woolacombe
Gyllyngvase
Holywell Bay
Gyllyngvase
St. Ives
St. Ives
Hayle
Holywell Bay
Brighton
Branksome
Woolacombe
Branksome
Woolacombe
Perranporth
Brighton
Portreath
Newquay
Portreath
Watergate
Brighton
Perranporth
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Branksome
Brighton
Hayle
Branksome
Portreath
Perranporth
Woolacombe
Bideford Bay
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
St. lves
Bideford Bay
St. lves
Croyde
Perranporth
Newquay



BR13
RH13
WO012
BC26
WO10
BC7
WO11
BC8
SS27
PT10
BB19
wo14
BB25
GY27
BB24
LM9
PZ29
SI22
BUS8
BLS
BB26
LM8
BC11
GY25
SI23
HY26
BL7
PB5
BL8
BC6

00:33.29
00:33.35
00:33.39
00:33.60
00:33.84
00:33.87
00:33.93
00:33.99
00:34.07
00:34.09
00:34.24
00:34.45
00:34.45
00:34.48
00:34.57
00:34.57
00:34.58
00:34.81
00:35.27
00:35.65
00:35.67
00:35.81
00:36.38
00:37.33
00:38.64
00:39.34
00:39.70
00:39.88
00:40.30
00:40.36

Phoebe Cardy
KIERA HARRIS
Maddie Liversedge
Tabatha Dodd
Holly Nevill
Isabelle Milsom
Maisie Ashford
Mia Caton

Emma Toogood
Keira Green

Molly Butterworth

Rhonwen Hardy-Evans

Emily Jakes
Summer Kemp
Donna-Alisha Keates
Freja Foot

Coralie Roads
Edith Willet-Green
Ella Henry-Brock
Emily Stephenson
Nell Davies
Abigail Baker
Louise Lonnon
Millie Danielsen
Lois Willet-Green
Olivia Yabsley
Emily Meredith
Amy John

Milly Bradley
Scarlett Ainsworth

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Brighton
Rhoose
Woolacombe
Branksome
Woolacombe
Branksome
Woolacombe
Branksome
Saunton Sands
Portreath
Bideford Bay
Woolacombe
Bideford Bay
Gyllyngvase
Bideford Bay
Llantwit Major
Polzeath

St. lves

Bude

Blyth

Bideford Bay
Llantwit Major
Branksome
Gyllyngvase
St. lves

Hayle

Blyth
Pen-y-bont
Blyth
Branksome

WG11
BU2
HB7

LM11
CYe
BR9

TM16

RH18

PT30

BC21

BB28

00:35.29
00:35.41
00:36.52
00:36.78
00:37.11
00:38.10
00:38.37
00:38.40
00:38.85
00:41.40
00:43.13

Jack Smithers
Beau Grenter
MATTHEW WRIGHT
Rhodri Richards
Ben Hatton
Joseph Edes
Archie Mayhew
JAI GERRISH
Morgan Larkins
Ben Turner
Sean Sykes

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Watergate
Bude
Holywell Bay
Llantwit Major
Croyde
Brighton
Teignmouth
Rhoose
Portreath
Branksome
Bideford Bay



Girls 13yrs Flipper Race Boys 13yrs Flipper Race

Place Points Code Time Name Age Club Place  Points Code Time Name Age Club
1 20 BL10 00:27.28 Eloise Dickerson Weedy 13 Blyth 1 20 PT3 00:26.27 Robert Brittle 13 Portreath
2 18 GY34 00:27.49 Freya Hocking 13 Gyllyngvase 2 18 HB2 00:27.54 LEWIS GREENWOOD 13 Holywell Bay
3 16 SI24  00:28.11 Charlotte Bell 13  St.lIves 3 16 WO06 00:28.32 Finley Evans 13 Woolacombe
4 14 WO1 00:28.12 Francesca Sayer 13 Woolacombe 4 14 PT2 00:28.36 Tom Parker 13 Portreath
5 13 SI27  00:28.19 Amber Sanders 13 St.lves 5 13 SI50 00:28.56 Noah Goros 13 St.lves
6 12 HB15 00:28.39 MADDIE GRIFFITHS 13 Holywell Bay 6 12 GY37 00:28.89 Finn Dungavel 13  Gyllyngvase
7 11 RH15 00:28.52 BROOKE PETERSON 13 Rhoose 7 11 PZ9 00:28.94 Oscar Dain 13 Polzeath
8 10 PP2  00:28.54 Jessica Georgelin 13 Perranporth 8 10 SS31 00:29.06 Addison Callaghan 13 Saunton Sands
9 8 BR8  00:28.63 Kate Anderson 13 Brighton 9 8 BR5 00:29.15 Harry Crockett 13 Brighton
10 7 W03 00:28.76 Alice Hood 13  Woolacombe 10 7 SI51 00:29.37 Elis Richards 13 St.lves
11 6 NQ25 00:28.84 Nisa Bowden-Inoue 13 Newquay 11 6 HY30 00:29.49 Lewis King 13 Hayle
12 5 SI28  00:28.85 Olivia Stewart 13  St. Ives 12 5 NQ29 00:29.59 Arthur Bygrave 13 Newquay
13 4 PB6  00:28.94 Amy Thomas 13  Pen-y-bont 13 4 PT1 00:29.71 Ben Parker 13 Portreath
14 3 PT7  00:29.25 Chantelle Buttle 13 Portreath 14 3 BL13 00:30.02 Joseph Huntley 13 Blyth
15 2 BR3  00:29.32 Emma Stern 13 Brighton 15 2 RH21  00:30.12 CIAN DAVIES 13 Rhoose
16 1 LM12 00:29.37 Maisie Edwards 13 Llantwit Major 16 1 GY38 00:30.26 Sam Norton 13  Gyllyngvase
17 BL9  00:29.41 Jessica Little 13 Blyth 17 RH20  00:30.61 TARAN DOWNTON 13 Rhoose
18 SI26  00:29.51 Melody Roberts 13  St.lves 18 NQ27 00:30.65 Finley Mann 13 Newquay
NQ24 00:29.58 Bibi Pearce 13 Newquay SI52 00:30.93 Pasha Wilson 13 St.lves
PZ30 00:30.06 Innes Beer-Robson 13 Polzeath wo7 00:31.15 Alex Rodgers 13 Woolacombe
SI25  00:30.24 Kezia Elliott 13 St.lves NQ31 00:31.45 Alex Nicholson 13 Newquay
PT6  00:30.57 Jenna Tremayne 13 Portreath HY31 00:31.54 Matthew Railton 13 Hayle
GY33 00:30.58 Georgia Hawkins 13  Gyllyngvase Sl49 00:31.59 Oliver Brunnock 13 St.lves
RH14 00:30.62 TESNI GARDNER 13 Rhoose RH19  00:31.85 ETHAN WALL 13 Rhoose
Pz31 00:30.94 Hettie Thomas 13  Polzeath GY36 00:31.87 Luke Downing 13  Gyllyngvase
TM21 00:31.09 Ruby Brewer 13 Teignmouth PT32 00:31.92 Bailey Prisk 13 Portreath
BR4  00:31.30 Grace White 13 Brighton BB30 00:32.05 Joe Mitchell 13  Bideford Bay
S§S29  00:31.34 Bethany Ansdell 13 Saunton Sands BR2 00:32.69 Luke Vinall 13 Brighton
§S28  00:31.52 Ella Fraser-Smith 13 Saunton Sands NQ28 00:32.74 Eddie Pearce 13 Newquay
BR7  00:31.76 Elizabeth Ferguson 13 Brighton PT4 00:33.08 Piran Phillips 13 Portreath
NQ23 00:31.85 Charlotte Wells 13 Newquay LM13  00:33.32 Louie John 13 Llantwit Major
BC13 00:32.15 lucy purcell 13 Branksome Pz10 00:33.39 Jude Hutton 13 Polzeath
PP1  00:32.55 AbiPope 13 Perranporth HB1 00:33.84 CONNOR POWELL 13 Holywell Bay
W04 00:32.94 Alexandra Barnes 13 Woolacombe BU1 00:34.00 Will Holmes 13 Bude
WOS5 00:33.29 Ella Rousseau 13  Woolacombe Pz12 00:34.36 Ollie Dawes 13 Polzeath
SS30  00:33.36 Ruby Barnes 13 Saunton Sands BR6 00:34.39 Kai Richens 13 Brighton
W02 00:33.68 Megan Councell 13  Woolacombe BL14 00:34.51 Mitchell Smith 13  Blyth
CY12 00:33.99 Ruby Clarke 13 Croyde BR22 00:34.95 Owain Jones 13 Brighton
PT5 00:34.05 Eve Harris 13 Portreath wo8 00:36.15 Arnie Buckley 13 Woolacombe
BR1  00:34.18 Esme Edes 13 Brighton S148 00:36.80 Alfie Brown 13 St.lves



PB8
T™M22
PZ32
HB14
GY35
GY32

00:34.25 Jessica Roberts
00:35.08 Lilli Lewis
00:35.93 Grace Pritchard
00:37.18 REESE SMITH
00:40.33 Kate Patten
DQ  Rosie Bartlett

13
13
13
13
13
13

Pen-y-bont LM14
Teignmouth HY29
Polzeath Pz11
Holywell Bay

Gyllyngvase

Gyllyngvase

00:39.05 William Thomas
00:40.72 Kaswynn Eustace

DQ

William Comonte

13
13
13

Llantwit Major
Hayle
Polzeath



Girls 8yrs Board Race

Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
13
12

Code
LM1
NQ1l
PP23
CK9
SS3
RH3
WOQ059
Pz17
CK12
CK11
™1
Pz13
CK10
BB1
WO060
WO058
HA3
WG1
SS1
SS2
PP22
BC1
RH1
PT29
BB3
HY1
GY1
Pz14
™2
BB2
PT28
RH2

Time
00:35.47
00:35.87
00:35.97
00:36.31
00:36.74
00:37.32
00:37.72
00:37.77
00:37.79
00:38.35
00:38.40
00:38.45
00:38.77
00:39.21
00:39.23
00:39.57
00:40.27
00:40.48
00:40.71
00:40.90
00:41.93
00:42.16
00:42.21
00:42.77
00:43.43
00:43.53
00:43.91
00:44.00
00:44.28
00:45.81
00:53.03
01.04.20

Name

Connie Millar
Niamh Harris
Amy Georgelin
Eva Blackford
Annabelle Lark
RUBY PHILLIPS
Annalise Roome
Beth Gregson
Jessica Brown

Martha Mcowan-browr

Amelie Coen
Mali Harbour

Megan Mcowan-brown

Maisie Ayres

India Roome-Goodwin

Thea Davies
Ocearna Peres
Heather Todd
Maddlyn Durrant
Hope Jones

Maya Weekes
Beatrice Ben-Scully
MIA PHILLIPS
Senara Rodda

Lexi Reeves

Rachel Jenkin

Sky Trevena

Bella Roberts
Yasmin Brown
Jemima Mitchell
Tilly Moore
GENEVIVE HOPKINS

Age

00O 00 00 00 0O 0O 00 00 00 00O 0O 00O 00O 00 00O 0O 0O 0O 00O 00O 00O 0O 0O 00O 00 00O 0O 0O 00 00 00 0

Club
Llantwit Major
Newquay
Perranporth
Crantock
Saunton Sands
Rhoose
Woolacombe
Polzeath
Crantock
Crantock
Teignmouth
Polzeath
Crantock
Bideford Bay
Woolacombe
Woolacombe
Harlyn
Watergate
Saunton Sands
Saunton Sands
Perranporth
Branksome
Rhoose
Portreath
Bideford Bay
Hayle
Gyllyngvase
Polzeath
Teignmouth
Bideford Bay
Portreath
Rhoose

Boys 8yrs Board Race
Place  Points Code Time
1 20 WG2  00:31.67
2 18 NQ2  00:34.28
3 16 PZ1  00:35.05
4 14 CY3  00:35.24
5 13 WO062  00:35.27
6 12 GY3  00:35.65
7 11 NQ3  00:37.25
8 10 WO063  00:37.62
9 8 SI32  00:37.96
10 7 GY2  00:38.48
11 6 CYl  00:38.51
12 5 PZ2  00:38.64
13 4 WO061  00:39.34
14 3 PP24  00:40.42
15 2 PT27  00:40.44
16 1 SI31  00:40.77
17 RH16  00:41.32
18 T™M3  00:41.38
HY3  00:42.67
SS4  00:43.41
CY2  00:43.84
BU6  00:44.53
GY4  00:45.28
SK2  00:45.42
SI29  00:49.32
HY2  00:52.00
SI30  00:52.31

Name

Reen Bowden-Inoue
Harrison White
Liam Miller

Rudi Spooner
Max Craig

Rafi Oakes

Oshi Baker

Alfie Drake
Wesley Veal
Barney Gilbert
Aaron Young
Connor Miller
Thurston Ashford
Noah Hamilton
Alfie Brooksbank
Curtis Smith
ELIAN DAVIES
Seb Grost

Talan Eustace
Rhys Hadley
James Hare
Toby Mallard
Isaac Railton
Brody Burns
Oscar Brown
Archie Bones
Jude Cartwright

Age

00 00 00 0O 00O 00O 00O 00 0O 0O 0O 0O 0O 00 0O 0O 0O 00O 0O 0O 0O 00O 00O 00 00 00 0O

Club
Watergate
Newquay
Polzeath
Croyde
Woolacombe
Gyllyngvase
Newquay
Woolacombe
St. lves
Gyllyngvase
Croyde
Polzeath
Woolacombe
Perranporth
Portreath
St. lves
Rhoose
Teignmouth
Hayle
Saunton Sands
Croyde
Bude
Gyllyngvase
Sker and Pink Bay
St. lves
Hayle
St. lves



Girls 9yrs Board Race

Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10

8
7
6
4.5
4.5
3
2
1

Code
WG3
WO049
GY6
CK8
WO048
SI3
Pz18
RH4
SI2
HB27
GY7
SS5
WG4
GY5
SS7
™7
Sle
Pz15
BR20
SS6
T™M6
PT26
CcY7
Pz16
Si1
HY4
SI5
PP20
RH5
LM2
HY5
Sl4
PP21
CcY8
BL1
LM3
NQ4

Time
00:32.34
00:32.73
00:33.18
00:33.58
00:33.71
00:33.83
00:33.91
00:34.73
00:34.87
00:35.03
00:35.11
00:35.16
00:35.16
00:35.36
00:35.49
00:35.61
00:35.78
00:35.84
00:36.23
00:36.44
00:36.63
00:37.20
00:37.24
00:37.80
00:38.22
00:38.27
00:38.35
00:38.88
00:39.30
00:39.45
00:39.46
00:41.16
00:42.48
00:42.60
00:45.20
00:47.51
01.07.94

Name

Sky Bowden-Inoue
Lucy Allix

Keira Downing
Lauren Sandland
Daisy Raybone
Olivia Everitt
Libby Evans
OLIVIA BANKS
Beth Elkin

EVIE BRUCE
Maisy Hawkins
Amy Dunbavin
Sophie Smithers
Esme Brokenshire
Lottie Chesworth
Lauren Brown
Beth Perkin
Sophie Nathan
Rosa Edes

Ella Pile

Ella Osbourne
Tegan Allen
Gracie Trueman
Evelyn Pugh
Kaitlyn Borghi
Ella Parker
Xanthe Perkin
Anna Dingle
ELLIANA PHILLIPS
Maisy Wiggins
Ruby Davies
Molly Jordan
Lucy Cook

Polly Hood

Katie Guy
Rhiannon Leader
Lola Bailey

Age
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Club
Watergate
Woolacombe
Gyllyngvase
Crantock
Woolacombe
St. lves
Polzeath
Rhoose
St. lves
Holywell Bay
Gyllyngvase
Saunton Sands
Watergate
Gyllyngvase
Saunton Sands
Teignmouth
St. lves
Polzeath
Brighton
Saunton Sands
Teignmouth
Portreath
Croyde
Polzeath
St. Ives
Hayle
St. Ives
Perranporth
Rhoose
Llantwit Major
Hayle
St. Ives
Perranporth
Croyde
Blyth
Llantwit Major
Newquay

Boys 9yrs Board Race
Place Points Code Time

1 20 HB12 00:30.76
2 18 WO051 00:31.27
3 16 SS8 00:32.27
4 14 WO057 00:32.66
5 13 Si134 00:32.91
6 115 WO053 00:33.59
6 115 BB4 00:33.59
8 10 PP17 00:33.65
9 8 WO56  00:33.92
10 7 NQ6 00:34.09
11 6 Pz4 00:34.38
12 5 HB13 00:34.48
13 4 WO052  00:34.53
14 3 PT24 00:34.65
15 2 PZ5 00:34.74
16 1 SK5 00:34.75
17 PP19 00:34.78
18 Pz3 00:35.02
GY9 00:35.07

GY8 00:35.09

BB5 00:35.14

WG5 00:35.53

SI53 00:35.56

NQ9 00:35.60

SI35 00:35.64

™4 00:35.83

PT25 00:35.83

WO054  00:36.38

WO55  00:36.64

SS9 00:36.68

NQ7 00:37.13

PZ6 00:37.35

SI33 00:37.94

WO50  00:37.99

PB9 00:38.07

PP15 00:38.40

HY6 00:38.42

BU3 00:38.57

PT23 00:38.63

WG6 00:38.75

BUS 00:39.32

NQ8 00:39.64

PT22 00:40.18

SK1 00:41.96

BB6 00:42.84

BU4 00:44.41

PP16 00:44.45

PP18 00:44.68

NQ5 00:47.57

TM5 00:49.69

HY7 00:50.44

SK11 00:56.87

Name

BEN SHAW

Kiran Gammon
Rory Wilson
Roman Collins
Jude Hardy

Ben Smith

Billy Mitchell
Jowan Kerry
Dennis Psaltis
Ollie Wells
Jackson New
ZACK LEWIS
Caleb Pirie
Joseph Clifton-Griffith
Noah Stormont
Cai Williams
Archie Mallett
Terry Miller
Rafferty O'Sullivan
Wilfred Bartlett
Charlie Stevenson
Jem Bevan

Lewis Williams
Josh Eyre

Ben Wodskou
Sammi Mayhew
Daniel Tremayne
James Wheatley
Jim Turner
Freddie Coulstock
Ollie Fice-Thompson
Elliot Harrison
Michael Doyle
James Nevill
Cameron Marchant
Callum Tutt
Michael Long
Reuben Wright
Lewis Ibbetson
Josh Slater

Zack Davis

Flynn Miller
Ethan Wilton
Matthew Davidson
Josh Beaver

Saul Barraclough
Wilf Bicknell
Freddy Gaisford
Archie Bailey
Calum Mckenzie
Piran Findlay
Jack Childs

Age
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Club
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Saunton Sands
Woolacombe
St. Ives
Woolacombe
Bideford Bay
Perranporth
Woolacombe
Newquay
Polzeath
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Portreath
Polzeath
Sker and Pink Bay
Perranporth
Polzeath
Gyllyngvase
Gyllyngvase
Bideford Bay
Watergate
St. Ives
Newquay
St. Ives
Teignmouth
Portreath
Woolacombe
Woolacombe
Saunton Sands
Newquay
Polzeath
St. Ives
Woolacombe
Pen-y-bont
Perranporth
Hayle
Bude
Portreath
Watergate
Bude
Newquay
Portreath
Sker and Pink Bay
Bideford Bay
Bude
Perranporth
Perranporth
Newquay
Teignmouth
Hayle
Sker and Pink Bay



Girls 10yrs Board Race

Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11

i
o
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Code
GY11
GY12
BB8
SS10
CK6
HB26
SI17
GY10
Pz20
CK7
HA2
WO036
™12
HY13
HY12
WO034
NQ10
HB25
SS12
SS13
NQ11
SS11
™13
SI9
PZ19
SK9
HY9
RH6
HY10
PP11
PT20
Ss14
LM4
BB7
HB24
BC3
HY11
Niv)
SS15
CK5
PP10
BR19
PP13
HY8
WO037
SI8
PP9
N
PT21
WO035
Si11
Cy11
GY13
™14
PP12
RB1
PT19
WG7
SK12
BC2
SK7

Time
00:31.02
00:31.08
00:31.60
00:32.35
00:32.58
00:32.78
00:32.79
00:32.81
00:33.24
00:33.39
00:33.59
00:33.89
00:34.08
00:34.09
00:34.28
00:34.31
00:34.45
00:34.46
00:34.85
00:34.91
00:34.94
00:34.98
00:34.99
00:35.23
00:35.24
00:35.31
00:35.52
00:35.62
00:35.70
00:36.35
00:36.61
00:36.76
00:36.77
00:36.89
00:37.05
00:37.15
00:37.18
00:37.41
00:37.46
00:37.71
00:37.89
00:38.08
00:38.27
00:38.47
00:38.56
00:38.65
00:38.77
00:38.90
00:38.96
00:38.99
00:39.89
00:40.04
00:40.73
00:40.97
00:41.67
00:42.27
00:42.37
00:43.79
00:44.27
00:47.44
00:49.90

Name

Abbie Downing
Anya Hocking
Taryn Powe

Lily Wilson
Tegan Blackford
AVA FOLDS

Lexie Frost

India Castle
Honor Rowlands
Aimee Brown
Scarlet Barnes
Eleanor Roome
Evie Lewis
Tierney Perry
Seanna Ward-Kemp
Celia Lethaby
Isabella Cridland
BETH MACKENZIE
Alice Featherstone
Leia Jones
Rhianna Yewen
Lilly Gullon

Starr Johnson
Tilly Jordan

Evie Ducros
Emilia Jones

Eva Lawrence
LENA DAVIES
Lilia Rowe

Stella Pope
Madeleine Wiles
Lily Lark

Mali Rhys Dillon
Rosie Fowler
KATIE WRIGHT
Eloise Kane
Saraid Ward-Kemp
Scarlet Thornton
Emily Malek
Isabelle Perkins
Tiffany Postle
Belle Levine
Aisling Cook

Abe King

Jaycee Lorrimore
Evie Goros

Chloe Walker
Caja Old

Katie Ploughright
Abigail Turner
Sahara Rexworthy
Liza Baker

Roxie O'Sullivan
Maddie Smith
Abby Martyn
Abigail Davies
Molly Moore
Rosie Macintosh
Meghan Lewis
Abi Russell

Freya Roche

Age
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Club
Gyllyngvase
Gyllyngvase
Bideford Bay
Saunton Sands
Crantock
Holywell Bay
St. Ives
Gyllyngvase
Polzeath
Crantock
Harlyn
Woolacombe
Teignmouth
Hayle
Hayle
Woolacombe
Newquay
Holywell Bay
Saunton Sands
Saunton Sands
Newquay
Saunton Sands
Teignmouth
St. lves
Polzeath
Sker and Pink Bay
Hayle
Rhoose
Hayle
Perranporth
Portreath
Saunton Sands
Llantwit Major
Bideford Bay
Holywell Bay
Branksome
Hayle
St. lves
Saunton Sands
Crantock
Perranporth
Brighton
Perranporth
Hayle
Woolacombe
St. Ives
Perranporth
St. Ives
Portreath
Woolacombe
St. lves
Croyde
Gyllyngvase
Teignmouth
Perranporth
Rest Bay
Portreath
Watergate
Sker and Pink Bay
Branksome
Sker and Pink Bay

Boys 10yrs Board Race
Place  Points Code Time
1 20 ™8 00:30.44
2 18 HY18 00:30.71
3 16 WO038  00:31.07
4 14 SI39 00:31.54
5 13 HB10 00:31.67
6 12 GY16 00:31.76
7 11 SI37 00:31.96
8 10 WO039  00:32.12
9 8 PT33 00:32.32
10 7 Sl41 00:32.52
11 6 NQ13 00:32.73
12 5 GY15 00:32.78
13 3.5 WO040  00:32.79
13 35 WO041  00:32.79
15 2 S140 00:32.93
16 1 WO047  00:33.21
17 Pz7 00:33.31
18 GY14 00:33.41
TM10 00:33.77
WO042  00:33.79
WG8 00:33.86
BB11 00:34.01
WG9 00:34.03
SI38 00:34.13
PT17 00:34.15
Sl43 00:34.49
SI36 00:34.49
HY14 00:34.74
WO043  00:34.93
SK8 00:35.03
NQ12 00:35.14
T™M9 00:35.26
WO044  00:35.26
Sl42 00:35.27
WO045  00:35.36
HY17 00:35.74
WO046  00:35.77
Ss16 00:36.28
Cy4 00:36.28
SS18 00:36.78
HB11 00:37.25
™11 00:38.12
BR18 00:38.33
PP14 00:38.54
HY15 00:38.65
NQ14 00:39.54
BB10 00:39.75
SS17 00:40.83
BR21 00:43.59
BB9 00:44.32
BC15 00:44.47
PT18 00:46.15
BC27 00:48.16
HY16 DQ

Name

Ben Coen

Lachlan Macmillan
Jack Whittacker
Harvey O'Dell
TOBY SLATER
Louis Holmes
Huxley Kirby
Finlay Cope

Louis Beaton-Fowler
Jack Stewart

Joe Pearce

Harry Danielsen
Stan Kift

Robert Morgan
Jay Platt

George Nickell
Ben Comonte

Zak Clemens
James Strutt

Ewan Cruden-Shepherd

Jago Johns
James Evans
Joshua Golden-Clarke
Levan Murley
Hayden Phillips
Kaiyan Wilson
Jake Cartwright
Charlie Parker
Zachary Barnes
Connor Mundy
Joseph Laidlaw
Joel Davies
Jake Greening
Will Stirling
Callum Trapnell
James Belshaw
Rhian Hardy-Evans
Finn McManus
Noah Spooner
Jamie Toogood
ROWAN BERRY
Oliver Protheroe
Archie Ferguson
Tom Dingle
Finnlay Bones
Freddy Pearce
Harvey Reeves
Jake Pile
Edward Jones
Finlay Davies
Luke Harper
Tom Phillips
Oliver Glen
Isaac Aldridge

Age
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Club
Teignmouth
Hayle
Woolacombe
St. lves
Holywell Bay
Gyllyngvase
St. lves
Woolacombe
Portreath
St. lves
Newquay
Gyllyngvase
Woolacombe
Woolacombe
St. lves
Woolacombe
Polzeath
Gyllyngvase
Teignmouth
Woolacombe
Watergate
Bideford Bay
Watergate
St. lves
Portreath
St. lves
St. lves
Hayle
Woolacombe
Sker and Pink Bay
Newquay
Teignmouth
Woolacombe
St. lves
Woolacombe
Hayle
Woolacombe
Saunton Sands
Croyde
Saunton Sands
Holywell Bay
Teignmouth
Brighton
Perranporth
Hayle
Newquay
Bideford Bay
Saunton Sands
Brighton
Bideford Bay
Branksome
Portreath
Branksome
Hayle



Girls 11yrs Board Race

Place

Points
20

Code
WO025
HB23
w023
BB13
S519
Pz23
HB20
§520
PZ21
GY19
Ccy10
Sl1i6
wo021
RH7
RB3
GY18
BU9
RH11
SI13
w024
Sl14
HY19
PzZ22
Pz27
HA1
HB22
PT16
LM5
HB18
GY21
GY20
WO022
NQ22
CK3
GY17
HY20
PZ25
CK4
BU11
LmMé
PB3
HY21
PT14
HB19
NQ15
BB12
BCS
PZ26
PP5
NQ16
BU10
SI15
BB14
HY21
RH11
BR15
RH10
BL4
Y9
HY24
PZ24
BB15
PP7
PP6
BU12
M7
RH9
SK3
BL2
BC4
BL3

Time
00:30.65
00:30.86
00:31.07
00:31.19
00:31.42
00:31.47
00:31.50
00:31.66
00:32.20
00:32.27
00:32.33
00:32.39
00:32.46
00:32.47
00:32.48
00:32.55
00:33.09
00:33.11
00:33.14
00:33.30
00:33.33
00:33.35
00:33.40
00:33.45
00:33.46
00:33.50
00:33.63
00:33.63
00:33.71
00:33.79
00:34.06
00:34.08
00:34.10
00:34.20
00:34.55
00:34.71
00:34.76
00:35.09
00:35.17
00:35.58
00:35.95
00:36.35
00:36.35
00:36.36
00:36.54
00:36.56
00:36.60
00:36.72
00:36.88
00:36.89
00:37.22
00:37.80
00:37.82
00:38.16
00:39.07
00:39.27
00:40.03
00:40.08
00:40.24
00:40.59
00:40.59
00:40.61
00:41.22
00:41.75
00:42.64
00:47.83
00:48.25
00:48.44
00:48.46
00:52.20
00:53.18

Name

Mia Roome-Goodwin
ISOBEL GREENWOOD
Hattie Rousseau
Charlotte Dorey
Erin Fraser-Smith
Emma Kaye
MADDIE LYDON
Hope Unstead

Evie Chappell

Ellie Doe

Mia Morris

Tegen Veal

Jess Nevill

EVIE WONG

Tegan Davies

Joely Carter
Rosanna Slade

ELLA BULMER

Lois Brunnock

Chloe Elliott

Tamara Old

Abby Jose

Leonor Beer-Robson
Eliza Hutton

Anya Durkin

ELLA POWELL
Caitlyn Harris

Betsi Mountford
JESS DIXON

Emmy Thomas
Martha Lushington
Skye Pirie

Tabitha Harbottle
Sophie Alcock- smith
Maia Brokenshire
Blaze Findlay

Eloise Thomas
Ishbelle Mcowan-browr
Ella Seddon

Isabelle Thomas

Zoe Thomas
Rosemary Edwards
Emily Wilkinson-Wright
LAUREN BRACE

Ella Harrison

Millie Ayres

Isabelle Richards
|zzy Gregson

Freya Sanwell
Poppy Garner

Caja Sibley

Matilda Sanders
Hazel Fowler
Rosemary Edwards
ELLA BULMER

Katie Stern

ELOISE STRANGE
Aimee Gordon
Isobel Cooke
Jasmine Edwards
Maisy New

Emily Forwood
Maisie Bicknell

Mia Rose Barr

Ellie Mallard

Kate Olsen
FRANCESCA HOPKINS
Sophie Owen
Isadore Dickerson Weec
Lily Mumford

Emily Hurst

Age
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

Club
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Bideford Bay
Saunton Sands
Polzeath
Holywell Bay
Saunton Sands
Polzeath
Gyllyngvase
Croyde
St. Ives
Woolacombe
Rhoose
Rest Bay
Gyllyngvase
Bude
Rhoose
St. Ives
Woolacombe
St. Ives
Hayle
Polzeath
Polzeath
Harlyn
Holywell Bay
Portreath
Llantwit Major
Holywell Bay
Gyllyngvase
Gyllyngvase
Woolacombe
Newquay
Crantock
Gyllyngvase
Hayle
Polzeath
Crantock
Bude
Llantwit Major
Pen-y-bont
Hayle
Portreath
Holywell Bay
Newquay
Bideford Bay
Branksome
Polzeath
Perranporth
Newquay
Bude
St. Ives
Bideford Bay
Hayle
Rhoose
Brighton
Rhoose
Blyth
Croyde
Hayle
Polzeath
Bideford Bay
Perranporth
Perranporth
Bude
Llantwit Major
Rhoose

Sker and Pink Bay

Blyth
Branksome
Blyth

Boys 11yrs Board Race
Place  Points Code Time

1 20 BB17 00:28.93
2 18 Wo029 00:30.38
3 16 GY22 00:30.59
4 14 Wo031 00:30.75
5 13 WO030 00:30.93
6 12 wo27 00:30.95
7 11 NQ18 00:31.03
8 10 GY23 00:31.23
9 8 NQ17 00:31.32
10 7 WO028  00:31.62
11 6 PB1 00:31.68
12 5 SS24 00:31.85
13 4 PB2 00:31.92
14 3 HY22 00:32.07
15 2 Pz8 00:32.45
16 1 NQ19 00:32.72
17 §S21 00:33.00
18 HB9 00:33.10
§S23 00:33.44

BB18 00:34.01

WO033  00:34.07

BC19 00:34.15

RH17 00:34.48

BR16 00:34.69

WO032  00:35.55

BC17 00:36.14

HY23 00:36.36

BL12 00:36.46

WO026  00:37.96

PP8 00:39.77

BB16 00:40.35

S$S22 00:42.41

BC18 00:43.08

BL11 00:44.77

BC16 00:47.46

Name

Jacob Stevenson
Archie Craig
William Dewhurst
Sam Allix

Harry Davies
Izaak Hughes
Cade Miller
Joseph Railton
Louis Harris
Jamie Butterton
Osian Phinnemore
Louis Nobes
Dylan Wisden
Jacob Morrall
Elliot Stormont
Joseph Ellery
Harry Coulstock
TOM REES

Reef Dunford
James Figes
Shaun Duffield
Paul Kolendo
BEN EWINGTON
Jack Sadberry
Reuben Faulkner
Ryan Harper
Ryan Harrison
Owen Foster
Fred Raybone
Jake Georgelin
Eddie Mitchell
Oliver Callaghan
Matthew Trott
Matthew Guy
Eddie Phillips

Age
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

Club
Bideford Bay
Woolacombe
Gyllyngvase
Woolacombe
Woolacombe
Woolacombe
Newquay
Gyllyngvase
Newquay
Woolacombe
Pen-y-bont
Saunton Sands
Pen-y-bont
Hayle
Polzeath
Newquay
Saunton Sands
Holywell Bay
Saunton Sands
Bideford Bay
Woolacombe
Branksome
Rhoose
Brighton
Woolacombe
Branksome
Hayle
Blyth
Woolacombe
Perranporth
Bideford Bay
Saunton Sands
Branksome
Blyth
Branksome



Girls 12yrs Board Race

Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10

8
7
6
4.5
4.5
3
2
1

Code
SI18
BU8

w013

PT13
PT15
CK2
SI19

HB17
HY26
CK1
BB23
BB19

NQ21
BB21
SK4
SI20
5527

GY27
PB5
SI17
SI21
5526
PT12
SK6
PZ28

GY29
PZ29

wo10

BB24

GY25

wo14

RH12

™18

BC11
BB22
BL8
5525
HY25
BB20
PB7
BB26
SK10

GY28
BL6
BB25
PT11

™19
BC7

NQ20

Wo012

GY24

HB16
PT10
BC9
PB4

LmM10
SI22

RH13
BC10
BC8
LmM9
BC6
BL6

Wo11
Lms8
BL5
SI23

BC20
BL7

Time
00:29.87
00:30.11
00:30.87
00:31.21
00:31.39
00:31.69
00:31.99
00:32.24
00:32.29
00:32.31
00:32.59
00:32.61
00:32.61
00:32.62
00:32.74
00:32.75
00:32.89
00:33.33
00:33.48
00:33.61
00:33.69
00:33.84
00:34.00
00:34.12
00:34.17
00:34.34
00:34.39
00:34.43
00:34.61
00:34.70
00:35.17
00:35.36
00:35.55
00:35.99
00:36.09
00:36.16
00:36.21
00:36.31
00:36.76
00:36.98
00:37.03
00:37.15
00:37.16
00:37.23
00:37.24
00:37.28
00:38.73
00:38.88
00:39.26
00:39.26
00:39.89
00:41.40
00:41.43
00:41.52
00:42.45
00:42.53
00:42.69
00:43.73
00:45.25
00:46.46
00:47.52
00:49.57
00:49.97
00:51.00
00:51.48
00:51.85
00:52.34
00:53.51
01:11.40

Name

Elsey Kirby

Ella Henry-Brock
Shae Miles

Amelia Hancock
Kerenza Piotrowicz
Jossie Couch

Freya Perkin

DAISY SLATER
Olivia Yabsley
Rowan Mcowan-brown
Morgan Powe
Molly Butterworth
Kate Harrison
Sophie Evans
Hannah Davidson
Betsy Peters
Emma Toogood
Summer Kemp
Amy John

Lilly Hardy
Antonia Sparling
Isobel Howgate
Caja Rodda

Emily Cox

Ella Cunliffe

Mia Rule

Coralie Roads
Holly Nevill
Donna-Alisha Keates
Millie Danielsen
Rhonwen Hardy-Evans
EMILY PARKER
Hannah Greenwood
Louise Lonnon
Ellianna Braddick
Milly Bradley

India Martin
Niamh Cregan
Maggie Dorey

Eva Smith

Nell Davies
Angharad Jones
Ella Longhorn
Trinity Stanners
Emily Jakes

Sophie Clifton-Griffith
Ellie Humphrey
Isabelle Milsom
Olivia Cooke
Maddie Liversedge
Sky Clemens
ISABELLE MACKENZIE
Keira Green
Charlotte Glen
Lucy Thomas
Caitlin O'Callaghan
Edith Willet-Green
KIERA HARRIS
Emma Challen

Mia Caton

Freja Foot

Scarlett Ainsworth
Trinity Stanners
Maisie Ashford
Abigail Baker
Emily Stephenson
Lois Willet-Green
Lois Turner

Emily Meredith

Age
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Club
St. Ives
Bude
Woolacombe
Portreath
Portreath
Crantock
St. Ives
Holywell Bay
Hayle
Crantock
Bideford Bay
Bideford Bay
Newquay
Bideford Bay
Sker and Pink Bay
St. Ives
Saunton Sands
Gyllyngvase
Pen-y-bont
St. Ives
St. Ives
Saunton Sands
Portreath
Sker and Pink Bay
Polzeath
Gyllyngvase
Polzeath
Woolacombe
Bideford Bay
Gyllyngvase
Woolacombe
Rhoose
Teignmouth
Branksome
Bideford Bay
Blyth
Saunton Sands
Hayle
Bideford Bay
Pen-y-bont
Bideford Bay
Sker and Pink Bay
Gyllyngvase
Blyth
Bideford Bay
Portreath
Teignmouth
Branksome
Newquay
Woolacombe
Gyllyngvase
Holywell Bay
Portreath
Branksome
Pen-y-bont
Llantwit Major
St. Ives
Rhoose
Branksome
Branksome
Llantwit Major
Branksome
Blyth
Woolacombe
Llantwit Major
Blyth
St. Ives
Branksome
Blyth

Boys 12yrs Board Race
Place  Points Code Time

1 20 HB4 00:27.37
2 18 S147 00:28.58
3 16 HB3 00:28.74
4 14 Sl46 00:29.07
5 13 WO019 00:29.11
6 12 HB8 00:29.15
7 11 WO015  00:30.00
8 10 GY30 00:30.15
9 8 BB27 00:30.16
10 7 WG11 00:30.26
11 6 WO017  00:30.93
12 5 HB6 00:31.07
13 4 NQ30 00:31.08
14 3 HB5 00:31.28
15 2 BC23 00:31.36
16 1 PT9 00:31.38
17 PT31 00:31.43
18 GY31 00:31.44
Sl44 00:31.57

BC21 00:31.66

PP3 00:31.92

HB7 00:32.12

WO018 00:32.18

NQ26 00:32.34

BB28 00:32.35

W020 00:32.73

PP25 00:32.77

HY27 00:33.09

PP4 00:33.22

CY5 00:33.66

PT30 00:33.79

BU2 00:33.88

PT8 00:33.90

WG12  00:34.08

T™M16 00:34.56

CY6 00:35.26

S145 00:35.40

BR11 00:35.47

WG11  00:36.06

RH18 00:36.40

BB29 00:36.96

BR12 00:37.11

BR14 00:37.81

WO016 00:37.95

BR10 00:38.58

BR9 00:39.24

BC21 00:39.67

LM11 00:43.52

PP26 00:45.17

BC24 00:47.80

BC25 00:52.36

Name

HARVEY PECK
Bayley Rogers
JOSEPH KNIGHT
Sam Perkin
Reuben Morgan
OLI SHAW

Josh Gammon
Mikey Pond
William Figes
Jack Smithers
Sam Taylor

JAY LONGMAN
Jensen Derbyshire
CALEB ROWE
Kieran Duffy
Jacob Brookshank
Harry Larkins
Thomas Trebilcock
William Frost
Ben Turner
Harvey Gaisford
MATTHEW WRIGHT
Zac Adams
Dylan Hockings
Sean Sykes
Finley Ball

Jack Farr

Ross Keeler
Aaron Martyn
Luke Cooke
Morgan Larkins
Beau Grenter
Max Wilton
Patrick Gill
Archie Mayhew
Ben Hatton
Henry Jackson
Oscar Delgado
Jack Smithers
JAI GERRISH
Ben Prouse
Tyler Samuel
Felix Walker
Daniel Trapnell
Blaise Levine
Joseph Edes
Ben Turner
Rhodri Richards
Huw Owen
Finley Green
Spencer Ben-Scully

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Club
Holywell Bay
St. Ives
Holywell Bay
St. Ives
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Gyllyngvase
Bideford Bay
Watergate
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Newquay
Holywell Bay
Branksome
Portreath
Portreath
Gyllyngvase
St. Ives
Branksome
Perranporth
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Newquay
Bideford Bay
Woolacombe
Perranporth
Hayle
Perranporth
Croyde
Portreath
Bude
Portreath
Watergate
Teignmouth
Croyde
St. Ives
Brighton
Watergate
Rhoose
Bideford Bay
Brighton
Brighton
Woolacombe
Brighton
Brighton
Branksome
Llantwit Major
Perranporth
Branksome
Branksome



Girls 13yrs Board Race

Place
1
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Points
20
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14
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12
11
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Code
SI25
wWo1
GY32
SI127
NQ25
W03
HB14
PT7
Pz31
GY33
PB6
WOQO5
BR3
PT6
™21
W02
BL10O
SS29
T™M22
PT5
Pz32
PP1
GY34
SS30
NQ23
PP2
SS28
RH15
SI128
SI126
GY35
LM12
CY12
S124
BR4
BR7
BL9
RH14
BR8
BR1

Time
00:28.85
00:29.56
00:30.76
00:30.81
00:30.82
00:30.93
00:32.19
00:32.25
00:32.34
00:32.55
00:32.59
00:32.77
00:32.81
00:32.90
00:33.27
00:33.35
00:33.47
00:33.48
00:33.93
00:34.17
00:35.13
00:35.18
00:35.22
00:35.54
00:35.54
00:35.54
00:35.55
00:35.74
00:37.14
00:37.23
00:37.99
00:39.04
00:39.26
00:41.00
00:41.06
00:41.15
00:42.37
00:44.39
00:44.68
00:49.13

Name

Kezia Elliott
Francesca Sayer
Rosie Bartlett
Amber Sanders
Nisa Bowden-Inoue
Alice Hood
REESE SMITH
Chantelle Buttle
Hettie Thomas
Georgia Hawkins
Amy Thomas
Ella Rousseau
Emma Stern
Jenna Tremayne
Ruby Brewer
Megan Councell

Eloise Dickerson Weedy

Bethany Ansdell
Lilli Lewis

Eve Harris

Grace Pritchard
Abi Pope

Freya Hocking
Ruby Barnes
Charlotte Wells
Jessica Georgelin
Ella Fraser-Smith
BROOKE PETERSON
Olivia Stewart
Melody Roberts
Kate Patten
Maisie Edwards
Ruby Clarke
Charlotte Bell
Grace White
Elizabeth Ferguson
Jessica Little
TESNI GARDNER
Kate Anderson
Esme Edes

Age
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Club
St. Ives
Woolacombe
Gyllyngvase
St. Ives
Newquay
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Portreath
Polzeath
Gyllyngvase
Pen-y-bont
Woolacombe
Brighton
Portreath
Teignmouth
Woolacombe
Blyth
Saunton Sands
Teignmouth
Portreath
Polzeath
Perranporth
Gyllyngvase
Saunton Sands
Newquay
Perranporth
Saunton Sands
Rhoose
St. lves
St. lves
Gyllyngvase
Llantwit Major
Croyde
St. lves
Brighton
Brighton
Blyth
Rhoose
Brighton
Brighton

Boys 13yrs Board Race
Place  Points Code Time
1 20 NQ28 00:28.44
2 18 HB2 00:28.86
3 16 GY38 00:28.88
4 14 SI50 00:29.21
5 13 W08 00:29.49
6 12 WOo7 00:30.00
7 11 PT2 00:30.18
8 10 SI149 00:30.26
9 8 NQ27 00:30.37
10 7 PT1 00:30.38
11 6 NQ31 00:30.49
12 5 PZ9 00:30.60
13 4 PT4 00:30.84
14 3 SI51 00:31.01
15 2 HY30 00:31.63
16 1 GY36 00:31.64
17 RH21 00:31.93
18 HY31 00:32.37
BB30 00:33.24
BL13 00:33.45
HB1 00:33.64
SI52 00:34.10
GY37 00:34.38
PT3 00:34.49
HY29 00:34.83
PT32 00:34.93
RH20 00:35.00
RH19 00:35.51
S148 00:36.07
PZ12 00:36.45
LM14 00:36.53
BR2 00:36.76
BR6 00:37.11
BR5 00:38.02
SS31 00:38.28
BR22 00:43.80
BU1 00:44.09
LM13 00:48.95
BL14 00:51.35
PZ10 DQ

Name

Eddie Pearce
LEWIS GREENWOOD
Sam Norton
Noah Goros
Arnie Buckley
Alex Rodgers
Tom Parker
Oliver Brunnock
Finley Mann

Ben Parker

Alex Nicholson
Oscar Dain

Piran Phillips

Elis Richards
Lewis King

Luke Downing
CIAN DAVIES
Matthew Railton
Joe Mitchell
Joseph Huntley
CONNOR POWELL
Pasha Wilson
Finn Dungavel
Robert Brittle
Kaswynn Eustace
Bailey Prisk
TARAN DOWNTON
ETHAN WALL
Alfie Brown

Ollie Dawes
William Thomas
Luke Vinall

Kai Richens
Harry Crockett
Addison Callaghan
Owain Jones

Will Holmes
Louie John
Mitchell Smith
Jude Hutton

Age

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Club
Newquay
Holywell Bay
Gyllyngvase
St. lves
Woolacombe
Woolacombe
Portreath
St. lves
Newquay
Portreath
Newquay
Polzeath
Portreath
St. lves
Hayle
Gyllyngvase
Rhoose
Hayle
Bideford Bay
Blyth
Holywell Bay
St. lves
Gyllyngvase
Portreath
Hayle
Portreath
Rhoose
Rhoose
St. Ives
Polzeath
Llantwit Major
Brighton
Brighton
Brighton
Saunton Sands
Brighton
Bude
Llantwit Major
Blyth
Polzeath



BC13 00:56.01 lucy purcell 13 Branksome Pz11 DQ William Comonte 13 Polzeath



Girls 8yrs Manikin Race

Place
1
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Points
20
18
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11
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Code
LM1
BC1
NQ1l
GY1
BB1
RH3
HY1

CK10

CK11

WG1
Pz14
HA3

WOQ059

PT29
Pz13
PP23
SS3
BB3
CK9
SS1

CK12
SS2
PT28
RH2
Pz17
T™2
BB2
™1

WOQO58
WO060
PP22

Time
00:55.41
00:57.44
00:58.68
01:01.48
01:01.66
01:05.24
01:05.68
01:05.81
01:06.12
01:06.52
01:08.19
01:08.67
01:08.85
01:08.90
01:10.01
01:10.14
01:10.36
01:11.20
01:14.41
01:15.72
01:16.77
01:18.39
01:19.01
01:19.91
01:22.48
01:22.61
01:23.16
01:24.48
01:29.99
01:30.83
01:37.18

Name

Connie Millar
Beatrice Ben-Scully
Niamh Harris

Sky Trevena

Maisie Ayres

RUBY PHILLIPS
Rachel Jenkin
Megan Mcowan-brown
Martha Mcowan-browr
Heather Todd

Bella Roberts
Ocearna Peres
Annalise Roome
Senara Rodda

Mali Harbour

Amy Georgelin
Annabelle Lark

Lexi Reeves

Eva Blackford
Maddlyn Durrant
Jessica Brown

Hope Jones

Tilly Moore
GENEVIVE HOPKINS
Beth Gregson
Yasmin Brown
Jemima Mitchell
Amelie Coen

Thea Davies

India Roome-Goodwin
Maya Weekes

Age

00 00 00 0O 00O 00 00 00 0O 0O 00O 00 00 00 CO 0O 0O 00O 00O 00 0O 0O 00O 00 00O 0O 0O 00 00 00 00

Club
Llantwit Major
Branksome
Newquay
Gyllyngvase
Bideford Bay
Rhoose
Hayle
Crantock
Crantock
Watergate
Polzeath
Harlyn
Woolacombe
Portreath
Polzeath
Perranporth
Saunton Sands
Bideford Bay
Crantock
Saunton Sands
Crantock
Saunton Sands
Portreath
Rhoose
Polzeath
Teignmouth
Bideford Bay
Teignmouth
Woolacombe
Woolacombe
Perranporth

Boys 8yrs Manikin Race

Place

1
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Points
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Code
WG2
RH16
CY3
WO063
™3
Pz1
WOQ062
SK2
CY2
GY3
PT27
SI30
SI31
Pz2
PP24
SI32
Wo0e61
NQ2
SS4
GY4
GY2
NQ3
HY3
Ccvl
SI29

Time
01:02.19
01:06.94
01:07.03
01:08.23
01:09.67
01:10.66
01:12.10
01:12.75
01:14.74
01:20.14
01:21.43
01:22.11
01:23.74
01:25.06
01:25.59
01:26.09
01:28.42
01:31.93
01:32.79
01:33.98
01:35.42
01:35.52
01:39.07
01:46.21
02:12.01

Name

Reen Bowden-Inoue
ELIAN DAVIES
Rudi Spooner
Alfie Drake

Seb Grost

Liam Miller

Max Craig

Brody Burns
James Hare

Rafi Oakes

Alfie Brooksbank
Jude Cartwright
Curtis Smith
Connor Miller
Noah Hamilton
Wesley Veal
Thurston Ashford
Harrison White
Rhys Hadley
Isaac Railton
Barney Gilbert
Oshi Baker
Talan Eustace
Aaron Young
Oscar Brown

Age

0O 00 00 0O 00O 00O 00O 00 0O 0O 0O 00O 00O 00O 0O 0O 00O 00O 0O 00O 0O 0O 00 00 00

Club
Watergate
Rhoose
Croyde
Woolacombe
Teignmouth
Polzeath
Woolacombe
Sker and Pink Bay
Croyde
Gyllyngvase
Portreath
St. lves
St. lves
Polzeath
Perranporth
St. lves
Woolacombe
Newquay
Saunton Sands
Gyllyngvase
Gyllyngvase
Newquay
Hayle
Croyde
St. lves



Girls 9yrs Manikin Race

Place

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
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Code
WO049
SS7
GY6
CK8
WO048
T™6
WG3
™7
SI2
SS5
PT26
Sl6
PzZ15
Pz18
GY7
PZ16
SIS
RH5
RH4
BR20
SI3
BL1
Sl4
LM2
HB27
SS6
PP20
cY8
HY5
GY5
CY7
WG4
Si1
PP21
LM3
HY4
NQ4

Time
00:53.94
00:55.21
00:55.22
00:56.99
00:57.04
00:58.05
00:58.98
01:00.18
01:00.59
01:01.02
01:01.37
01:01.38
01:01.74
01:01.96
01:02.20
01:02.35
01:02.61
01:02.69
01:02.71
01:02.90
01:02.97
01:03.49
01:03.65
01:06.97
01:09.37
01:09.48
01:09.65
01:10.03
01:11.01
01:11.03
01:12.47
01:12.75
01:17.63
01:25.48
01:26.05
01:28.64
01:33.55

Name

Lucy Allix

Lottie Chesworth
Keira Downing
Lauren Sandland
Daisy Raybone
Ella Osbourne
Sky Bowden-Inoue
Lauren Brown
Beth Elkin

Amy Dunbavin
Tegan Allen

Beth Perkin
Sophie Nathan
Libby Evans
Maisy Hawkins
Evelyn Pugh
Xanthe Perkin
ELLIANA PHILLIPS
OLIVIA BANKS
Rosa Edes

Olivia Everitt
Katie Guy

Molly Jordan
Maisy Wiggins
EVIE BRUCE

Ella Pile

Anna Dingle
Polly Hood

Ruby Davies
Esme Brokenshire
Gracie Trueman
Sophie Smithers
Kaitlyn Borghi
Lucy Cook
Rhiannon Leader
Ella Parker

Lola Bailey

Age

O OV OV VW W WWLVWWLWOVULOLOWVUO VOOV OwOVuOOuoOvuouowuuouowuowuowuwuwuouowuuowuuwuowuuwuowuuow

Club
Woolacombe
Saunton Sands
Gyllyngvase
Crantock
Woolacombe
Teignmouth
Watergate
Teignmouth
St. Ives
Saunton Sands
Portreath
St. Ives
Polzeath
Polzeath
Gyllyngvase
Polzeath
St. Ives
Rhoose
Rhoose
Brighton
St. Ives
Blyth
St. Ives
Llantwit Major
Holywell Bay
Saunton Sands
Perranporth
Croyde
Hayle
Gyllyngvase
Croyde
Watergate
St. Ives
Perranporth
Llantwit Major
Hayle
Newquay

Boys 9yrs Manikin Race

Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
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Code
WO054
SS8
SK5
WO51
SI34
BB4
SI33
PT25
NQ9
WG6
WO53
WO57
PT22
PT24
NQ6
SK1
PZ5
HB12
WO50
Pz3
GY8
SS9
PP17
WO052
PT23
WO55
TM5
SI53
HY6
Pz4
PP15
PP18
PP19
BB6
WO56
HY7
HB13
BUS
GY9
SK11
PZ6
NQ7
BU3
BU4
WG5
NQ8
SI35
NQ5
PP16
™4
BB5

Time
00:49.36
00:52.36
00:55.88
00:55.95
00:56.59
00:57.32
00:57.48
00:57.86
00:58.29
00:59.05
00:59.89
01:00.05
01:00.08
01:00.28
01:01.00
01:02.79
01:03.28
01:03.79
01:04.83
01:05.03
01:05.83
01:06.06
01:06.13
01:06.17
01:06.37
01:06.44
01:07.56
01:08.30
01:08.47
01:08.62
01:09.27
01:11.51
01:11.76
01:12.81
01:14.11
01:14.11
01:14.99
01:15.46
01:15.84
01:16.78
01:25.06
01:26.62
01:27.20
01:28.61
01:40.65
01:48.73
01.:05.96

DQ
DQ
DQ
DQ

Name

James Wheatley
Rory Wilson

Cai Williams
Kiran Gammon
Jude Hardy

Billy Mitchell
Michael Doyle
Daniel Tremayne
Josh Eyre

Josh Slater

Ben Smith
Roman Collins
Ethan Wilton

Joseph Clifton-Griffith

Ollie Wells
Matthew Davidson
Noah Stormont
BEN SHAW

James Nevill
Terry Miller
Wilfred Bartlett
Freddie Coulstock
Jowan Kerry
Caleb Pirie

Lewis Ibbetson
Jim Turner

Calum Mckenzie
Lewis Williams
Michael Long
Jackson New
Callum Tutt
Freddy Gaisford
Archie Mallett
Josh Beaver
Dennis Psaltis
Piran Findlay
ZACK LEWIS

Zack Davis
Rafferty O'Sullivan
Jack Childs

Elliot Harrison

Ollie Fice-Thompson

Reuben Wright
Saul Barraclough
Jem Bevan

Flynn Miller

Ben Wodskou
Archie Bailey
Wilf Bicknell
Sammi Mayhew
Charlie Stevenson

Age

O VW O VLWLV WLWOLVULVuLOVULLOVUuLOLOVuLLOLVuOoovoouovVuoooovwuowouowuuowuovwwuowvwuowuuwuwowuuwuowuuwuowuuwuuowuuowuowuowuovwuuwuuovwuuwuovwuwvwuoowvuouovo

Club
Woolacombe
Saunton Sands
Sker and Pink Bay
Woolacombe
St. Ives
Bideford Bay
St. Ives
Portreath
Newquay
Watergate
Woolacombe
Woolacombe
Portreath
Portreath
Newquay
Sker and Pink Bay
Polzeath
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Polzeath
Gyllyngvase
Saunton Sands
Perranporth
Woolacombe
Portreath
Woolacombe
Teignmouth
St. Ives
Hayle
Polzeath
Perranporth
Perranporth
Perranporth
Bideford Bay
Woolacombe
Hayle
Holywell Bay
Bude
Gyllyngvase
Sker and Pink Bay
Polzeath
Newquay
Bude
Bude
Watergate
Newquay
St. Ives
Newquay
Perranporth
Teignmouth
Bideford Bay



Girls 10yrs Manikin Race

Place
1
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Points
20
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12
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Code
Ss10
RB1
Pz19
BB8
GY12
SI8
CK6
HA2
GY11
HB26
™13
WO037
SI7
RH6
SS12
CK7
™12
PP9
HY8
SK9
SS11
WO035
GY10
NQ11l
SK7
PP13
SI10
PP12
S$S14
WO036
T™™14
Cy11
NQ10
BR19
SI12
PT20
PP11
SS15
BB7
BC2
HB24
PT19
Lmv4
SS13
PZ20
WG7
SI9
GY13
WO034
HY9
HY10
HY13
Si11
PT21
CK5
HY11
HY12
SK12
PP10
HB25
BC3

Time
00:46.82
00:49.62
00:50.76
00:51.56
00:51.66
00:51.83
00:51.86
00:51.98
00:52.45
00:53.13
00:53.60
00:53.78
00:53.79
00:54.05
00:54.07
00:54.75
00:54.99
00:55.36
00:56.16
00:57.09
00:57.75
00:58.78
00:59.07
00:59.21
00:59.26
00:59.85
01:00.88
01:01.18
01:01.48
01:01.63
01:01.89
01:02.63
01:02.69
01:02.83
01:03.60
01:04.16
01:04.30
01:04.33
01:04.74
01:05.26
01:05.79
01:06.13
01:06.62
01:06.83
01:06.97
01:07.75
01:08.06
01:08.69
01:09.80
01:10.29
01:10.79
01:11.97
01:12.76
01:13.85
01:14.67
01:17.65
01:17.78
01:24.35
01.:08.96
01.00.12

DQ

Name

Lily Wilson
Abigail Davies
Evie Ducros
Taryn Powe
Anya Hocking
Evie Goros
Tegan Blackford
Scarlet Barnes
Abbie Downing
AVA FOLDS

Starr Johnson
Jaycee Lorrimore
Lexie Frost

LENA DAVIES
Alice Featherstone
Aimee Brown
Evie Lewis

Chloe Walker
Abe King

Emilia Jones

Lilly Gullon
Abigail Turner
India Castle
Rhianna Yewen
Freya Roche
Aisling Cook

Caja Old

Abby Martyn

Lily Lark

Eleanor Roome
Maddie Smith
Liza Baker
Isabella Cridland
Belle Levine
Scarlet Thornton
Madeleine Wiles
Stella Pope
Emily Malek
Rosie Fowler

Abi Russell

KATIE WRIGHT
Molly Moore
Mali Rhys Dillon
Leia Jones

Honor Rowlands
Rosie Macintosh
Tilly Jordan
Roxie O'Sullivan
Celia Lethaby
Eva Lawrence
Lilia Rowe
Tierney Perry
Sahara Rexworthy
Katie Ploughright
Isabelle Perkins
Saraid Ward-Kemp
Seanna Ward-Kemp
Meghan Lewis
Tiffany Postle
BETH MACKENZIE
Eloise Kane

Age
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Club
Saunton Sands
Rest Bay
Polzeath
Bideford Bay
Gyllyngvase
St. lves
Crantock
Harlyn
Gyllyngvase
Holywell Bay
Teignmouth
Woolacombe
St. Ives
Rhoose
Saunton Sands
Crantock
Teignmouth
Perranporth
Hayle
Sker and Pink Bay
Saunton Sands
Woolacombe
Gyllyngvase
Newquay
Sker and Pink Bay
Perranporth
St. Ives
Perranporth
Saunton Sands
Woolacombe
Teignmouth
Croyde
Newquay
Brighton
St. Ives
Portreath
Perranporth
Saunton Sands
Bideford Bay
Branksome
Holywell Bay
Portreath
Llantwit Major
Saunton Sands
Polzeath
Watergate
St. lves
Gyllyngvase
Woolacombe
Hayle
Hayle
Hayle
St. lves
Portreath
Crantock
Hayle
Hayle
Sker and Pink Bay
Perranporth
Holywell Bay
Branksome

Boys 10yrs Manikin Race

Place

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
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Code
SI137
GY14
T™M9
WO038
PT33
T™8
GY16
NQ12
Sl41
Pz7
WO041
PT17
HY17
HY18
w044
BB10
BC15
HY14
WO039
WG8
SI36
WO042
SI39
PP14
BB11
Cy4
Sl41
HY15
GY15
Ss16
PT18
WO043
Sl40
NQ14
™11
HY16
HB10
SS17
Sl43
BR18
WG10
SS18
WO040
NQ13
WG9
BB9
Wo47
BR21
HB11
BC27
SI38
WO0O46
TM10
WO045
SK8

Time
00:46.19
00:48.94
00:50.55
00:50.88
00:52.99
00:53.13
00:53.34
00:54.58
00:55.00
00:55.26
00:55.73
00:56.23
00:56.30
00:57.07
00:57.38
00:57.64
00:58.03
00:58.11
00:58.35
01:00.08
01:00.30
01:00.69
01:00.97
01:01.08
01:01.26
01:01.53
01:02.91
01:03.08
01:03.16
01:03.40
01:04.01
01:04.09
01:04.30
01:05.86
01:06.08
01:06.53
01:08.30
01:08.59
01:08.86
01:08.93
01:09.04
01:10.07
01:10.62
01:10.79
01:11.99
01:12.10
01:12.95
01:17.18
01:18.61
01:20.89
01:26.66
01:30.97

bQ
DQ
bQ

Name

Huxley Kirby
Zak Clemens
Joel Davies
Jack Whittacker
Louis Beaton-Fowler
Ben Coen

Louis Holmes
Joseph Laidlaw
Jack Stewart
Ben Comonte
Robert Morgan
Hayden Phillips
James Belshaw
Lachlan Macmillan
Jake Greening
Harvey Reeves
Luke Harper
Charlie Parker
Finlay Cope
Jago Johns

Jake Cartwright

Ewan Cruden-Shepherd

Harvey O'Dell
Tom Dingle
James Evans
Noah Spooner
Jack Stewart
Finnlay Bones
Harry Danielsen
Finn McManus
Tom Phillips
Zachary Barnes
Jay Platt

Freddy Pearce
Oliver Protheroe
Isaac Aldridge
TOBY SLATER
Jake Pile

Kaiyan Wilson
Archie Ferguson
Toby Nankervis
Jamie Toogood
Stan Kift

Joe Pearce
Joshua Golden-Clarke
Finlay Davies
George Nickell
Edward Jones
ROWAN BERRY
Oliver Glen
Levan Murley
Rhian Hardy-Evans
James Strutt
Callum Trapnell
Connor Mundy

Age
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Club
St. lves
Gyllyngvase
Teignmouth
Woolacombe
Portreath
Teignmouth
Gyllyngvase
Newquay
St. lves
Polzeath
Woolacombe
Portreath
Hayle
Hayle
Woolacombe
Bideford Bay
Branksome
Hayle
Woolacombe
Watergate
St. lves
Woolacombe
St. lves
Perranporth
Bideford Bay
Croyde
St. lves
Hayle
Gyllyngvase
Saunton Sands
Portreath
Woolacombe
St. lves
Newquay
Teignmouth
Hayle
Holywell Bay
Saunton Sands
St. lves
Brighton
Watergate
Saunton Sands
Woolacombe
Newquay
Watergate
Bideford Bay
Woolacombe
Brighton
Holywell Bay
Branksome
St. lves
Woolacombe
Teignmouth
Woolacombe
Sker and Pink Bay



Girls 11yrs Manikin Race

Place
1
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Code
WQ022
BB12
RH7
GY20
SS20
HY24
Pz22
BB15
PB3
W023
WQ025
BB13
RB3
HY21
GY18
CK4
PP5
TM15
NQ15
GY19
Pz24
WO021
RH11
HY19
CY10
RH8
SS19
PP6
SI16
HB20
BU9
BL4
Sl14
w024
BU11
BC4
HB23
NQ22

Time
00:49.97
00:51.82
00:52.06
00:52.48
00:52.68
00:53.11
00:54.09
00:54.23
00:54.60
00:54.69
00:55.11
00:56.10
00:56.28
00:56.39
00:56.64
00:56.75
00:57.54
00:57.67
00:57.78
00:57.81
00:57.94
00:58.44
00:58.54
00:58.57
00:58.67
00:58.99
00:59.51
00:59.52
01:00.03
01:00.67
01:00.89
01:00.95
01:01.05
01:01.20
01:01.36
01:01.58
01:02.05
01:02.21

Name

Skye Pirie

Millie Ayres

EVIE WONG

Martha Lushington
Hope Unstead
Jasmine Edwards
Leonor Beer-Robson
Emily Forwood

Zoe Thomas

Hattie Rousseau
Mia Roome-Goodwin
Charlotte Dorey
Tegan Davies
Rosemary Edwards
Joely Carter

Ishbelle Mcowan-browr

Freya Sanwell
Isabelle Roddick
Ella Harrison
Ellie Doe

Maisy New

Jess Nevill

ELLA BULMER
Abby Jose

Mia Morris

ALEX MOIGNARD
Erin Fraser-Smith
Mia Rose Barr
Tegen Veal
MADDIE LYDON
Rosanna Slade
Aimee Gordon
Tamara Old
Chloe Elliott

Ella Seddon

Lily Mumford
ISOBEL GREENWOOD
Tabitha Harbottle

Age

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

Club
Woolacombe
Bideford Bay
Rhoose
Gyllyngvase
Saunton Sands
Hayle
Polzeath
Bideford Bay
Pen-y-bont
Woolacombe
Woolacombe
Bideford Bay
Rest Bay
Hayle
Gyllyngvase
Crantock
Perranporth
Teignmouth
Newquay
Gyllyngvase
Polzeath
Woolacombe
Rhoose
Hayle
Croyde
Rhoose
Saunton Sands
Perranporth
St. lves
Holywell Bay
Bude
Blyth
St. lves
Woolacombe
Bude
Branksome
Holywell Bay
Newquay

Boys 11yrs Manikin Race

Place
1
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Points
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Code
PB1
BL12
BC18
W029
RH17
BL11
PB2
GY23
WQ027
WO032
BC17
BR16
BC19
WO030
NQ17
BB16
SS21
WO033
WO026
GY22
NQ18
PP8
W028
WO031
BB17
BC16
SS23
BB18
SS22
$S24
HY23
Pz8
HB9
NQ19
HY22

Time
00:48.38
00:50.74
00:51.18
00:51.68
00:52.05
00:52.10
00:52.18
00:52.22
00:52.96
00:53.01
00:53.77
00:54.81
00:56.62
00:57.24
00:57.34
00:59.75
00:59.78
00:59.83
01:00.45
01:00.85
01:00.93
01:01.00
01:01.60
01:02.13
01:02.18
01:04.13
01:04.75
01:07.05
01:07.38
01:08.93
01:10.34
01:10.59
01:10.99
01:13.98

DQ

Name

Osian Phinnemore
Owen Foster
Matthew Trott
Archie Craig
BEN EWINGTON
Matthew Guy
Dylan Wisden
Joseph Railton
Izaak Hughes
Reuben Faulkner
Ryan Harper
Jack Sadberry
Paul Kolendo
Harry Davies
Louis Harris
Eddie Mitchell
Harry Coulstock
Shaun Duffield
Fred Raybone
William Dewhurst
Cade Miller
Jake Georgelin
Jamie Butterton
Sam Allix

Jacob Stevenson
Eddie Phillips
Reef Dunford
James Figes
Oliver Callaghan
Louis Nobes
Ryan Harrison
Elliot Stormont
TOM REES
Joseph Ellery
Jacob Morrall

Age

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

Club
Pen-y-bont
Blyth
Branksome
Woolacombe
Rhoose
Blyth
Pen-y-bont
Gyllyngvase
Woolacombe
Woolacombe
Branksome
Brighton
Branksome
Woolacombe
Newquay
Bideford Bay
Saunton Sands
Woolacombe
Woolacombe
Gyllyngvase
Newquay
Perranporth
Woolacombe
Woolacombe
Bideford Bay
Branksome
Saunton Sands
Bideford Bay
Saunton Sands
Saunton Sands
Hayle
Polzeath
Holywell Bay
Newquay
Hayle



GY17
Pz21
Pz24
Pz25
BC5
GY21
LM7
BL2
SI15
BU10
CY9
LM6
PT16
HB18
HB19
NQl6
PP7
RH10
LM5
RH9
Pz26
BR15
BU12
CK3
BB14
SI13
HB22
HB21
HAl
HY20
Pz23
SK3
BL3

01:02.88
01:03.14
01:03.23
01:03.84
01:04.06
01:04.82
01:05.16
01:05.17
01:05.36
01:05.59
01:05.73
01:06.12
01:06.23
01:06.53
01:06.58
01:06.98
01:07.19
01:07.76
01:08.80
01:09.90
01:10.17
01:10.93
01:11.93
01:13.07
01:13.44
01:17.23
01:20.33
01:31.96
DQ
DQ
DQ
DQ
DQ

Maia Brokenshire
Evie Chappell
Maisy New

Eloise Thomas
Isabelle Richards
Emmy Thomas
Kate Olsen
Isadore Dickerson Weet
Matilda Sanders
Caja Sibley

Isobel Cooke
Isabelle Thomas
Caitlyn Harris
JESS DIXON
LAUREN BRACE
Poppy Garner
Maisie Bicknell
ELOISE STRANGE
Betsi Mountford
FRANCESCA HOPKINS
Izzy Gregson
Katie Stern

Ellie Mallard
Sophie Alcock- smith
Hazel Fowler

Lois Brunnock
ELLA POWELL
MILLIE JOBES
Anya Durkin
Blaze Findlay
Emma Kaye
Sophie Owen
Emily Hurst

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

Gyllyngvase
Polzeath
Polzeath
Polzeath
Branksome
Gyllyngvase
Llantwit Major
Blyth

St. lves

Bude
Croyde
Llantwit Major
Portreath
Holywell Bay
Holywell Bay
Newquay
Perranporth
Rhoose
Llantwit Major
Rhoose
Polzeath
Brighton
Bude
Crantock
Bideford Bay
St. lves
Holywell Bay
Holywell Bay
Harlyn

Hayle
Polzeath

Sker and Pink Bay

Blyth



Girls 12yrs Manikin Race

Place
1
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Code
GY29
PT12
SS25
SI20
BB22
SK4
WO010
CK2
w013
SI119
BB21
TM18
RH12
LM10
SI21
BB23
NQ20
PT13
BB20
PB4
SK10
BL8
BL6
CK1
BC26
BC9
PT10
PB5
Pz28
PB7
BU8
T™M19
NQ21
SS27
BB19
BC7
WO012
Wwo011

Time
00:41.21
00:45.62
00:46.98
00:47.17
00:48.34
00:48.52
00:48.87
00:48.91
00:49.41
00:50.23
00:50.30
00:51.22
00:51.36
00:51.61
00:51.65
00:51.69
00:52.37
00:52.62
00:52.65
00:52.85
00:53.09
00:53.18
00:53.31
00:53.98
00:54.27
00:54.83
00:54.91
00:54.93
00:55.06
00:55.19
00:55.33
00:56.12
00:56.23
00:56.28
00:56.33
00:56.77
00:56.92
00:57.00

Name

Mia Rule

Caja Rodda

India Martin

Betsy Peters
Ellianna Braddick
Hannah Davidson
Holly Nevill

Jossie Couch

Shae Miles

Freya Perkin
Sophie Evans
Hannah Greenwood
EMILY PARKER
Caitlin O'Callaghan
Antonia Sparling
Morgan Powe
Olivia Cooke
Amelia Hancock
Maggie Dorey
Lucy Thomas
Angharad Jones
Milly Bradley
Trinity Stanners
Rowan Mcowan-brown
Tabatha Dodd
Charlotte Glen
Keira Green

Amy John

Ella Cunliffe

Eva Smith

Ella Henry-Brock
Ellie Humphrey
Kate Harrison
Emma Toogood
Molly Butterworth
Isabelle Milsom
Maddie Liversedge
Maisie Ashford

Age
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Club
Gyllyngvase
Portreath
Saunton Sands
St. lves
Bideford Bay
Sker and Pink Bay
Woolacombe
Crantock
Woolacombe
St. lves
Bideford Bay
Teignmouth
Rhoose
Llantwit Major
St. lves
Bideford Bay
Newquay
Portreath
Bideford Bay
Pen-y-bont
Sker and Pink Bay
Blyth
Blyth
Crantock
Branksome
Branksome
Portreath
Pen-y-bont
Polzeath
Pen-y-bont
Bude
Teignmouth
Newquay
Saunton Sands
Bideford Bay
Branksome
Woolacombe
Woolacombe

Boys 12yrs Manikin Race

Place
1
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Points
20
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Code
GY30
GY31
BC25
WO015
BC23
BC22
PP4
WO019
Sl46
Sl45
PT31
PT8
HB5
WO018
BB27
HY27
BR10
WO16
BR11
BC24
PT30

HB6
BR14
WG12
BB29
CYeé
PP3
S147
WO020
BU2
Sl44
WG11
CY5
BC21
LM11
BR9
PP26

Time
00:43.20
00:47.21
00:47.79
00:47.89
00:49.20
00:49.61
00:49.88
00:49.89
00:49.99
00:50.52
00:51.65
00:51.65
00:51.74
00:52.05
00:52.23
00:54.19
00:54.22
00:54.28
00:54.56
00:54.87
00:55.47
00:55.86
00:56.09
00:56.41
00:56.64
00:57.16
00:57.16
00:57.90
00:58.20
00:59.82
01:00.06
01:00.11
01:00.74
01:01.64
01:05.91
01:09.22
01:10.80
01:11.58

Name
Mikey Pond

Thomas Trebilcock
Spencer Ben-Scully

Josh Gammon
Kieran Duffy
Spencer Daniel
Aaron Martyn
Reuben Morgan
Sam Perkin
Henry Jackson
Harry Larkins
Max Wilton
CALEB ROWE
Zac Adams
William Figes
Ross Keeler
Blaise Levine
Daniel Trapnell
Oscar Delgado
Finley Green
Morgan Larkins

JAY LONGMAN
Felix Walker
Patrick Gill

Ben Prouse
Ben Hatton
Harvey Gaisford
Bayley Rogers
Finley Ball

Beau Grenter
William Frost
Jack Smithers
Luke Cooke
Ben Turner
Rhodri Richards
Joseph Edes
Huw Owen

Age

12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Club
Gyllyngvase
Gyllyngvase
Branksome
Woolacombe
Branksome
Branksome
Perranporth
Woolacombe
St. lves
St. lves
Portreath
Portreath
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Bideford Bay
Hayle
Brighton
Woolacombe
Brighton
Branksome
Portreath

Holywell Bay
Brighton
Watergate
Bideford Bay
Croyde
Perranporth
St. lves
Woolacombe
Bude

St. lves
Watergate
Croyde
Branksome
Llantwit Major
Brighton
Perranporth



5526
HY25
Pz29
SI18
BB26
PT11
BR13
BC6
SK6
SI117
LM8
HB16
GY27
GY24
SI23
RH13
BB25
BB24
BC10
BL5
BC11
LM9
GY28
HB17
w014
SI23
BC8
GY25
BC20
BL7
HY26
PT15

00:57.01
00:57.77
00:57.99
00:58.07
00:58.10
00:58.67
00:58.93
00:59.19
00:59.41
00:59.45
00:59.51
00:59.72
00:59.72
01:00.16
01:00.40
01:01.40
01:02.02
01:02.31
01:02.31
01:02.36
01:02.60
01:02.89
01:03.71
01:04.00
01:04.75
01:05.89
01:06.90
01:08.66
01:10.55
01:13.40
01:24.89
DQ

Isobel Howgate
Niamh Cregan
Coralie Roads

Elsey Kirby

Nell Davies

Sophie Clifton-Griffith
Phoebe Cardy
Scarlett Ainsworth
Emily Cox

Lilly Hardy

Abigail Baker
ISABELLE MACKENZIE
Summer Kemp

Sky Clemens

Lois Willet-Green
KIERA HARRIS

Emily Jakes
Donna-Alisha Keates
Emma Challen

Emily Stephenson
Louise Lonnon

Freja Foot

Ella Longhorn

DAISY SLATER
Rhonwen Hardy-Evans
Lois Willet-Green
Mia Caton

Millie Danielsen

Lois Turner

Emily Meredith
Olivia Yabsley
Kerenza Piotrowicz

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Saunton Sands
Hayle
Polzeath

St. lves
Bideford Bay
Portreath
Brighton
Branksome
Sker and Pink Bay
St. lves
Llantwit Major
Holywell Bay
Gyllyngvase
Gyllyngvase
St. Ives
Rhoose
Bideford Bay
Bideford Bay
Branksome
Blyth
Branksome
Llantwit Major
Gyllyngvase
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
St. lves
Branksome
Gyllyngvase
Branksome
Blyth

Hayle
Portreath

PP25
RH18
BR12
BB28
NQ26
WO017
T™16

01:11.99
01:12.16
01:12.25
01:12.81
DQ
DQ
DQ

Jack Farr

JAI GERRISH
Tyler Samuel
Sean Sykes
Dylan Hockings
Sam Taylor
Archie Mayhew

12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Perranporth
Rhoose
Brighton
Bideford Bay
Newquay
Woolacombe
Teignmouth



Girls 13yrs Manikin Race

Place
1

© 00 NO UL b WN

R e o e
0 oo U WNRO

Points
20
18
16
14
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Code
wo1
BL10
NQ25
LM12
PP2
SI26
GY34
BL9
wo3
GY32
RH15
SI25
PB6
PT6
wWo02
BR8
PT7
BR3
PP1
HB15
SI127
Pz31
$S29
SS30
NQ24
TM21
GY33
SI24
PZ30
BC13
W04
BR1
RH14
PT5
BR4
TM22
BR7
CY12
NQ23

Time
00:44.73
00:45.69
00:46.63
00:46.94
00:46.98
00:47.25
00:48.02
00:48.23
00:48.49
00:48.69
00:48.75
00:48.79
00:49.40
00:49.52
00:49.54
00:49.87
00:49.87
00:50.39
00:51.02
00:51.49
00:51.71
00:51.92
00:52.21
00:52.42
00:52.53
00:52.63
00:53.06
00:53.30
00:54.12
00:54.62
00:55.90
00:56.01
00:56.49
00:56.79
00:58.71
00:59.42
00:59.61
00:59.74
01:00.33

Name
Francesca Sayer

Eloise Dickerson Weedy

Nisa Bowden-Inoue
Maisie Edwards
Jessica Georgelin
Melody Roberts
Freya Hocking
Jessica Little

Alice Hood

Rosie Bartlett
BROOKE PETERSON
Kezia Elliott

Amy Thomas
Jenna Tremayne
Megan Councell
Kate Anderson
Chantelle Buttle
Emma Stern

Abi Pope

MADDIE GRIFFITHS
Amber Sanders
Hettie Thomas
Bethany Ansdell
Ruby Barnes

Bibi Pearce

Ruby Brewer
Georgia Hawkins
Charlotte Bell
Innes Beer-Robson
lucy purcell
Alexandra Barnes
Esme Edes

TESNI GARDNER
Eve Harris

Grace White

Lilli Lewis
Elizabeth Ferguson
Ruby Clarke
Charlotte Wells

Age

13

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Club
Woolacombe
Blyth
Newquay
Llantwit Major
Perranporth
St. lves
Gyllyngvase
Blyth
Woolacombe
Gyllyngvase
Rhoose
St. lves
Pen-y-bont
Portreath
Woolacombe
Brighton
Portreath
Brighton
Perranporth
Holywell Bay
St. lves
Polzeath
Saunton Sands
Saunton Sands
Newquay
Teignmouth
Gyllyngvase
St. Ives
Polzeath
Branksome
Woolacombe
Brighton
Rhoose
Portreath
Brighton
Teignmouth
Brighton
Croyde
Newquay

Boys 13yrs Manikin Race

Place

1
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Points
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Code
GY38
PT2
Pz9
BL13
W06
Pz11
PT3
GY37
SI50
SS31
NQ31
RH21
NQ29
GY36
BR5
NQ27
HY30
PT1
SI51
BB30
NQ28
PT4
wo7
LM13
SI152
RH19
Pz10
BU1
HY31
S149
RH20
WO08
PT32
BL14
BR22
BR6
BR2
LM14
HB1

Time
00:41.55
00:43.77
00:47.44
00:48.30
00:48.36
00:48.41
00:48.60
00:49.02
00:49.53
00:49.83
00:50.31
00:50.66
00:50.91
00:51.66
00:51.73
00:52.01
00:52.04
00:52.29
00:53.13
00:53.28
00:54.11
00:55.67
00:56.26
00:56.50
00:57.13
00:57.32
00:57.86
00:58.02
00:58.65
00:58.93
00:59.25
01:00.07
01:00.08
01:01.36
01:01.72
01:02.81
01:03.91
01:04.72
01:05.49

Name

Sam Norton

Tom Parker
Oscar Dain
Joseph Huntley
Finley Evans
William Comonte
Robert Brittle
Finn Dungavel
Noah Goros
Addison Callaghan
Alex Nicholson
CIAN DAVIES
Arthur Bygrave
Luke Downing
Harry Crockett
Finley Mann
Lewis King

Ben Parker

Elis Richards

Joe Mitchell
Eddie Pearce
Piran Phillips
Alex Rodgers
Louie John

Pasha Wilson
ETHAN WALL
Jude Hutton

Will Holmes
Matthew Railton
Oliver Brunnock
TARAN DOWNTON
Arnie Buckley
Bailey Prisk
Mitchell Smith
Owain Jones

Kai Richens

Luke Vinall
William Thomas
CONNOR POWELL

Age
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Club
Gyllyngvase
Portreath
Polzeath
Blyth
Woolacombe
Polzeath
Portreath
Gyllyngvase
St. lves
Saunton Sands
Newquay
Rhoose
Newquay
Gyllyngvase
Brighton
Newquay
Hayle
Portreath
St. lves
Bideford Bay
Newquay
Portreath
Woolacombe
Llantwit Major
St. Ives
Rhoose
Polzeath
Bude
Hayle
St. Ives
Rhoose
Woolacombe
Portreath
Blyth
Brighton
Brighton
Brighton
Llantwit Major
Holywell Bay



5528
PZ32
SI128
WO5
GY35

01:00.36 Ella Fraser-Smith
01:01.39 Grace Pritchard
01:01.80 Olivia Stewart
01:02.99 Ella Rousseau
01:08.35 Kate Patten

13
13
13
13

Saunton Sands HY29
Polzeath SI148
St. lves Pz12
Woolacombe

Gyllyngvase

01:18.18 Kaswynn Eustace

01:18.88 Alfie Brown

DQ

Ollie Dawes

13
13
13

Hayle
St. Ives
Polzeath



Girls 10yrs Board Rescue

Place
1
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Code
CK6
GY11
SS10
PZ20
™13
SI7
SS15
SI9
WO036
PP10
BB8
HB26
HY13
HY8
PT21
NQ10
SK9
GY10
SS14
HY9
WO034
PP11
PP11
BC3
SI110

Time
00:35.06
00:36.98
00:39.98
00:40.22
00:40.48
00:43.42
00:43.61
00:44.34
00:45.25
00:45.30
00:46.67
00:48.17
00:48.67
00:50.60
00:50.67
00:50.69
00:50.90
00:51.78
00:52.04
00:53.11
00:53.16
00:53.40
00:53.40
00:54.88
00:57.08

Name

Tegan Blackford
Abbie Downing
Lily Wilson
Honor Rowlands
Starr Johnson
Lexie Frost
Emily Malek
Tilly Jordan
Eleanor Roome
Tiffany Postle
Taryn Powe
AVA FOLDS
Tierney Perry
Abe King

Katie Ploughright
Isabella Cridland
Emilia Jones
India Castle

Lily Lark

Eva Lawrence
Celia Lethaby
Stella Pope
Stella Pope
Eloise Kane

Caja Old

Age
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Club
Crantock
Gyllyngvase
Saunton Sands
Polzeath
Teignmouth
St. lves
Saunton Sands
St. lves
Woolacombe
Perranporth
Bideford Bay
Holywell Bay
Hayle
Hayle
Portreath
Newquay
Sker and Pink Bay
Gyllyngvase
Saunton Sands
Hayle
Woolacombe
Perranporth
Perranporth
Branksome
St. lves

Boys 10 yrs Board Rescue

Place
1
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Points
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Code
w041
SI39
™S8
HY16
GY14
PT33
Sl41
NQ13
WO047
WO040
HB10
HY14
WG8
WO046
TM10
SS16
S140
SI43
BB11
w042

Time
00:36.39
00:37.29
00:38.82
00:39.77
00:40.06
00:40.56
00:42.03
00:42.63
00:42.64
00:42.91
00:44.53
00:45.15
00:46.13
00:48.24
00:51.72
00:52.56
00:53.41
00:53.69
00:55.83

DQ

Name

Robert Morgan
Harvey O'Dell

Ben Coen

Isaac Aldridge

Zak Clemens

Louis Beaton-Fowler
Jack Stewart

Joe Pearce

George Nickell
Stan Kift

TOBY SLATER
Charlie Parker
Jago Johns

Rhian Hardy-Evans
James Strutt

Finn McManus
Jay Platt

Kaiyan Wilson
James Evans

Ewan Cruden-Shepherd

Age
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Club
Woolacombe
St. lves
Teignmouth
Hayle
Gyllyngvase
Portreath
St. lves
Newquay
Woolacombe
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Hayle
Watergate
Woolacombe
Teignmouth
Saunton Sands
St. lves
St. lves
Bideford Bay
Woolacombe



Girls 11yrs Board Rescue

Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11

=
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Code
WOQ025
HB23
BB12
SS19
NQ16
CK4
Pz23
WO021
Pz21
RH7
SS20
PZ25
HB22
LM5
HY21
SI113
GY19
CY10
BU9
RH11
GY20
HY20
PT16
PP5
SI15
BB15
BC4
HB19
BL2
GY21
BU11

Time
00:35.49
00:38.77
00:39.20
00:39.41
00:39.67
00:40.24
00:41.07
00:41.44
00:41.52
00:41.77
00:42.25
00:42.91
00:43.86
00:44.13
00:44.32
00:44.39
00:45.26
00:45.67
00:46.24
00:46.49
00:47.27
00:48.82
00:50.87
00:51.23
00:51.45
00:54.01
00:54.65
00:54.77
00:56.34

DQ
DQ

Surname

Mia Roome-Goodwin
ISOBEL GREENWOOD
Millie Ayres

Erin Fraser-Smith
Poppy Garner
Ishbelle Mcowan-browr
Emma Kaye

Jess Nevill

Evie Chappell

EVIE WONG

Hope Unstead

Eloise Thomas

ELLA POWELL

Betsi Mountford
Rosemary Edwards
Lois Brunnock

Ellie Doe

Mia Morris

Rosanna Slade

ELLA BULMER
Martha Lushington
Blaze Findlay

Caitlyn Harris

Freya Sanwell
Matilda Sanders
Emily Forwood

Lily Mumford
LAUREN BRACE
Isadore Dickerson Weec
Emmy Thomas

Ella Seddon

Age

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

Club
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Bideford Bay
Saunton Sands
Newquay
Crantock
Polzeath
Woolacombe
Polzeath
Rhoose
Saunton Sands
Polzeath
Holywell Bay
Llantwit Major
Hayle
St. lves
Gyllyngvase
Croyde
Bude
Rhoose
Gyllyngvase
Hayle
Portreath
Perranporth
St. lves
Bideford Bay
Branksome
Holywell Bay
Blyth
Gyllyngvase
Bude

Boys 11yrs Board Rescue

Place
1

O 00N UL b WN
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o

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10

8
7

Code
W028
w027

BB17

PB1

GY23
NQ18

HY22

BL12
WO033

SS21
WO030

SS24

Time
00:36.60
00:36.61
00:36.81
00:37.56
00:38.64
00:38.71
00:41.29
00:43.55
00:46.80
00:47.35

DQ
DQ

Surname

Jamie Butterton
Izaak Hughes
Jacob Stevenson
Osian Phinnemore
Joseph Railton
Cade Miller
Jacob Morrall
Owen Foster
Shaun Duffield
Harry Coulstock
Harry Davies
Louis Nobes

Age
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

Club
Woolacombe
Woolacombe
Bideford Bay
Pen-y-bont
Gyllyngvase
Newquay
Hayle
Blyth
Woolacombe
Saunton Sands
Woolacombe
Saunton Sands



Girls 12yrs Board Rescue

Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14

Code
CK2
PT15
SI18
PT11
BB21
SI17
SK6
PZ28
NQ21
RH12
SI21
GY28
GY25
HY26
$S26
TM18
wo14
HB17
BB19
WO013
PB7
BL6
BC9
BC10
BB25
LM9
BC20
BL5
BB24

Time
00:34.64
00:35.69
00:36.01
00:36.90
00:38.27
00:38.43
00:39.42
00:39.59
00:40.06
00:40.87
00:40.89
00:41.06
00:42.24
00:42.25
00:42.25
00:42.97
00:44.32
00:44.39
00:45.57
00:46.02
00:46.12
00:46.54
00:47.11
00:48.43
00:49.41
00:54.18
00:54.77
01:05.28

DQ

Surname

Jossie Couch
Kerenza Piotrowicz
Elsey Kirby

Sophie Clifton-Griffith
Sophie Evans

Lilly Hardy

Emily Cox

Ella Cunliffe

Kate Harrison

EMILY PARKER
Antonia Sparling
Ella Longhorn

Millie Danielsen
Olivia Yabsley

Isobel Howgate
Hannah Greenwood
Rhonwen Hardy-Evans
DAISY SLATER

Molly Butterworth
Shae Miles

Eva Smith

Trinity Stanners
Charlotte Glen
Emma Challen

Emily Jakes

Freja Foot

Lois Turner

Emily Stephenson
Donna-Alisha Keates

Age
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Club
Crantock
Portreath
St. lves
Portreath
Bideford Bay
St. lves
Sker and Pink Bay
Polzeath
Newquay
Rhoose
St. lves
Gyllyngvase
Gyllyngvase
Hayle
Saunton Sands
Teignmouth
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Bideford Bay
Woolacombe
Pen-y-bont
Blyth
Branksome
Branksome
Bideford Bay
Llantwit Major
Branksome
Blyth
Bideford Bay

Boys 12yrs Board Rescue
Place  Points Code Time

1 20 HB4  00:33.66
2 18 HB3  00:33.83
3 16 WO017  00:33.90
4 14 WO019  00:35.17
5 13 SI46  00:35.39
6 12 PT9  00:36.51
7 11 GY30  00:36.60
8 10 HB5  00:37.87
9 8 WG11  00:38.14
10 7 BC23  00:38.71
11 6 PT30  00:38.73
12 5 SI44  00:39.16
13 4 BR14  00:40.27
14 3 BB27  00:40.28
15 2 NQ26  00:41.10
16 1 HY28  00:41.92
17 CY6  00:42.00
18 WO018  00:42.27

PP3  00:43.76

PP4  00:43.88

BR12  00:44.87

BC25  00:58.23

Surname
HARVEY PECK
JOSEPH KNIGHT
Sam Taylor
Reuben Morgan
Sam Perkin
Jacob Brooksbank
Mikey Pond
CALEB ROWE
Jack Smithers
Kieran Duffy
Morgan Larkins
William Frost
Felix Walker
William Figes
Dylan Hockings
Wes Eddy

Ben Hatton

Zac Adams
Harvey Gaisford
Aaron Martyn
Tyler Samuel
Spencer Ben-Scully

Age
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Club
Holywell Bay
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Woolacombe
St. Ives
Portreath
Gyllyngvase
Holywell Bay
Watergate
Branksome
Portreath
St. Ives
Brighton
Bideford Bay
Newquay
Hayle
Croyde
Woolacombe
Perranporth
Perranporth
Brighton
Branksome



Girls 13yrs Board Rescue

Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
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o
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Code
WwOo1
SI25
GY34
PT7
HB14
GY33
SI28
Pz31
NQ25
$S29
™21
BR3
PP1
RH15
PB6
WO5
BL10O
BR7

Time
00:33.71
00:34.90
00:35.76
00:36.50
00:37.19
00:37.51
00:37.61
00:38.11
00:38.57
00:39.25
00:39.97
00:40.68
00:42.00
00:42.65
00:42.95
00:44.23
00:50.17
01:03.71

Surname

Francesca Sayer
Kezia Elliott

Freya Hocking
Chantelle Buttle
REESE SMITH
Georgia Hawkins
Olivia Stewart
Hettie Thomas

Nisa Bowden-Inoue
Bethany Ansdell
Ruby Brewer
Emma Stern

Abi Pope

BROOKE PETERSON
Amy Thomas

Ella Rousseau
Eloise Dickerson Weedy
Elizabeth Ferguson

Age
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Club
Woolacombe
St. lves
Gyllyngvase
Portreath
Holywell Bay
Gyllyngvase
St. lves
Polzeath
Newquay

Saunton Sands

Teignmouth
Brighton
Perranporth
Rhoose
Pen-y-bont
Woolacombe
Blyth
Brighton

Boys 13yrs Board Rescue
Place  Points Code Time
1 20 GY38 00:32.23
2 18 HB2 00:33.51
3 16 NQ28 00:33.79
4 14 S149 00:34.58
5 13 Pz11 00:34.86
6 12 PT4 00:35.32
7 11 SI50 00:35.86
8 10 WO08 00:36.57
9 8 RH21 00:37.93
10 7 PT1 00:37.98
11 6 Pz12 00:44.09
12 5 HY30 00:44.38
13 4 BL14 00:50.54
14 3 LM14 00:57.46
15 i BR2 01:24.05

Surname

Sam Norton
LEWIS GREENWOOD
Eddie Pearce
Oliver Brunnock
William Comonte
Piran Phillips
Noah Goros
Arnie Buckley
CIAN DAVIES

Ben Parker

Ollie Dawes
Lewis King
Mitchell Smith
William Thomas
Luke Vinall

Age

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Club
Gyllyngvase
Holywell Bay
Newquay
St. lves
Polzeath
Portreath
St. Ives
Woolacombe
Rhoose
Portreath
Polzeath
Hayle
Blyth
Llantwit Major
Brighton



Girls 11yrs Tube Rescue

Place
1

© 00 NO UL b WN
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Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
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Code
RH7
BL3

w022

GY21

GY17
CK4

BB12

HB18

Pz22

NQ15

Pz25

Pz24

$S20
RH9

Sl14
PP5

WO024

HB20

BB15

HY24

HY19

BU11
LM7
BC5
SI15
CY9

PT16

BU10

HB22

Time
01:20.09
01:22.04
01:23.05
01:25.27
01:26.11
01:26.56
01:27.16
01:27.21
01:27.76
01:28.29
01:29.21
01:29.34
01:30.48
01:31.32
01:32.57
01:32.60
01:32.89
01:33.71
01:34.45
01:34.47
01:39.31
01:39.55
01:40.26
01:40.60
01:41.37
01:45.94
01:46.21
01:49.33
02:07.27

Surname

EVIE WONG

Emily Hurst

Skye Pirie

Emmy Thomas
Maia Brokenshire
Ishbelle Mcowan-brown
Millie Ayres

JESS DIXON

Leonor Beer-Robson
Ella Harrison

Eloise Thomas
Maisy New

Hope Unstead
FRANCESCA HOPKINS
Tamara Old

Freya Sanwell

Chloe Elliott
MADDIE LYDON
Emily Forwood
Jasmine Edwards
Abby Jose

Ella Seddon

Kate Olsen

Isabelle Richards
Matilda Sanders
Isobel Cooke

Caitlyn Harris

Caja Sibley

ELLA POWELL

Age
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

Club
Rhoose
Blyth
Woolacombe
Gyllyngvase
Gyllyngvase
Crantock
Bideford Bay
Holywell Bay
Polzeath
Newquay
Polzeath
Polzeath
Saunton Sands
Rhoose
St. lves
Perranporth
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Bideford Bay
Hayle
Hayle
Bude
Llantwit Major
Branksome
St. Ives
Croyde
Portreath
Bude
Holywell Bay

Boys 11yrs Tube Rescue
Place  Points Code Time
1 20 PB1 01:17.70
2 18 BB16 01:25.39
3 16 BC17 01:25.57
4 14 BC18 01:26.61
5 13 BL12 01:27.48
6 12 GY23 01:30.35
7 11 S§S23 01:30.49
8 10 WO032 01:33.74
9 8 WO029 01:34.14
10 7 NQ17 01:34.87
11 6 WO026 01:37.58
12 5 HY23 01:38.47
13 4 WO027 01:46.27
14 3 §S22 01:49.75

Surname

Osian Phinnemore
Eddie Mitchell
Ryan Harper
Matthew Trott
Owen Foster
Joseph Railton
Reef Dunford
Reuben Faulkner
Archie Craig
Louis Harris

Fred Raybone
Ryan Harrison
Izaak Hughes
Oliver Callaghan

Age
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

Club
Pen-y-bont
Bideford Bay
Branksome
Branksome
Blyth
Gyllyngvase
Saunton Sands
Woolacombe
Woolacombe
Newquay
Woolacombe
Hayle
Woolacombe
Saunton Sands



Girls 12yrs Tube Rescue

Place
1
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Points
20
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Code
SI20
GY29
SI21
SS25
SK4
RH12
PT12
BL6
NQ21
BB21
PB7
SI117
BC9
BB23
PT15
GY28
Pz28
HY25
TM18
WO012
HB16
BC7
BB22
LM10
WO010
BC8
BB25
BL5
CK2

Time
01:10.17
01:12.39
01:13.88
01:14.82
01:16.09
01:20.28
01:20.34
01:21.72
01:23.31
01:24.25
01:25.28
01:25.54
01:26.07
01:27.14
01:27.32
01:27.59
01:27.78
01:27.83
01:28.14
01:28.73
01:29.45
01:31.53
01:31.99
01:35.20
01:37.71
01:37.96
01:38.87
01:41.88

DQ

Surname

Betsy Peters

Mia Rule

Antonia Sparling
India Martin
Hannah Davidson
EMILY PARKER
Caja Rodda

Trinity Stanners
Kate Harrison
Sophie Evans

Eva Smith

Lilly Hardy
Charlotte Glen
Morgan Powe
Kerenza Piotrowicz
Ella Longhorn

Ella Cunliffe
Niamh Cregan
Hannah Greenwood
Maddie Liversedge
ISABELLE MACKENZIE
Isabelle Milsom
Ellianna Braddick
Caitlin O'Callaghan
Holly Nevill

Mia Caton

Emily Jakes

Emily Stephenson
Jossie Couch

Age
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Club
St. lves
Gyllyngvase
St. lves
Saunton Sands
Sker and Pink Bay
Rhoose
Portreath
Blyth
Newquay
Bideford Bay
Pen-y-bont
St. lves
Branksome
Bideford Bay
Portreath
Gyllyngvase
Polzeath
Hayle
Teignmouth
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Branksome
Bideford Bay
Llantwit Major
Woolacombe
Branksome
Bideford Bay
Blyth
Crantock

Boys 12yrs Tube Rescue
Place  Points Code Time

1 20 HY28 01:12.45
2 18 GY30 01:15.62
3 16 w015 01:20.71
4 14 PT8 01:21.29
5 13 PP4 01:22.16
6 12 S145 01:22.38
7 11 HB5 01:24.53
8 10 BB27 01:28.36
9 8 HB6 01:28.47
10 7 S146 01:29.62
11 6 w018 01:30.17
12 5 BC22 01:30.27
13 4 BR10 01:31.22
14 3 wo016 01:31.29
15 2 NQ26 01:34.16
16 1 WG12 01:34.74
17 HB3 01:37.33
18 PP25 01:39.28
PT31 01:40.33

CY5 01:40.83

BR11 01:42.90

Surname

Wes Eddy
Mikey Pond
Josh Gammon
Max Wilton
Aaron Martyn
Henry Jackson
CALEB ROWE
William Figes
JAY LONGMAN
Sam Perkin
Zac Adams
Spencer Daniel
Blaise Levine
Daniel Trapnell
Dylan Hockings
Patrick Gill
JOSEPH KNIGHT
Jack Farr
Harry Larkins
Luke Cooke
Oscar Delgado

Age
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Club
Hayle
Gyllyngvase
Woolacombe
Portreath
Perranporth
St. lves
Holywell Bay
Bideford Bay
Holywell Bay
St. lves
Woolacombe
Branksome
Brighton
Woolacombe
Newquay
Watergate
Holywell Bay
Perranporth
Portreath
Croyde
Brighton



Girls 13yrs Tube Rescue

Place
1
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Points
20
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Code
SI127
BL10
NQ25
GY34
SI24
WO1
PP2
PT7
HB15
BR3
GY33
PB6
RH15
PZ30
SS29
BR8
wo4
TM21

Time
01:13.29
01:13.83
01:14.60
01:15.50
01:17.23
01:18.10
01:21.70
01:21.74
01:22.37
01:22.52
01:22.89
01:24.81
01:25.27
01:25.67
01:27.25
01:29.86
01:31.11
01:31.56

Surname
Amber Sanders

Eloise Dickerson Weedy

Nisa Bowden-Inoue
Freya Hocking
Charlotte Bell
Francesca Sayer
Jessica Georgelin
Chantelle Buttle
MADDIE GRIFFITHS
Emma Stern
Georgia Hawkins
Amy Thomas
BROOKE PETERSON
Innes Beer-Robson
Bethany Ansdell
Kate Anderson
Alexandra Barnes
Ruby Brewer

Age

13

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Club
St. lves
Blyth
Newquay
Gyllyngvase
St. lves
Woolacombe
Perranporth
Portreath
Holywell Bay
Brighton
Gyllyngvase
Pen-y-bont
Rhoose
Polzeath
Saunton Sands
Brighton
Woolacombe
Teignmouth

Boys 13yrs Tube Rescue
Place  Points Code Time
1 20 PT3 01:09.20
2 18 WO6 01:13.28
3 16 GY37 01:16.43
4 14 NQ29 01:16.57
5 13 HB2 01:18.07
6 12 PZ9 01:19.20
7 11 BR5 01:20.64
8 10 SI50 01:20.94
9 8 LM13 01:22.67
10 7 BL13 01:23.24
11 6 BC25 01:23.72
12 5 PT1 01:25.26
13 4 SI152 01:27.50
14 3 RH20 01:28.98
15 2 HY30 01:31.96
16 1 PZ10 01:32.55
17 BR2 01:34.06

Surname

Robert Brittle
Finley Evans

Finn Dungavel
Arthur Bygrave
LEWIS GREENWOOD
Oscar Dain

Harry Crockett
Noah Goros

Louie John

Joseph Huntley
Spencer Ben-Scully
Ben Parker

Pasha Wilson
TARAN DOWNTON
Lewis King

Jude Hutton

Luke Vinall

Age

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
13
13
13
13
13
13

Club
Portreath
Woolacombe
Gyllyngvase
Newquay
Holywell Bay
Polzeath
Brighton
St. lves
Llantwit Major
Blyth
Branksome
Portreath
St. lves
Rhoose
Hayle
Polzeath
Brighton



Girls 8-10 Board Relay

Place
1
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Points
30
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19.5
18
16.5
15
12
10.5

7.5

4.5

15

Code
GY10
SS12
SI8
HB25
WO049
CK8
PZ20
™13
HY4
SS15
BB1
WG7
HY13
Si1
CK10
RH1
PP12
PZ19
SS1
NQ1l1
GY1l
WO035
PT20
T™M2
PP21
LM1
SI2

Time
01:13.39
01:15.33
01:18.21
01:19.89
01:20.48
01:20.63
01:21.58
01:22.78
01:23.60
01:24.54
01:24.76
01:25.01
01:26.12
01:27.62
01:28.65
01:28.67
01:29.62
01:30.01
01:31.58
01:31.74
01:32.06
01:32.24
01:33.42
01:35.40
01:36.41
01:38.19

DQ

Name
India Castle

Alice Featherstone

Evie Goros

BETH MACKENZIE

Lucy Allix
Lauren Sandland
Honor Rowlands
Starr Johnson
Ella Parker
Emily Malek
Maisie Ayres
Rosie Macintosh
Tierney Perry
Kaitlyn Borghi

Megan Mcowan-browt

MIA PHILLIPS
Abby Martyn
Evie Ducros

Maddlyn Durrant

Rhianna Yewen
Sky Trevena
Abigail Turner
Madeleine Wiles
Yasmin Brown
Lucy Cook
Connie Millar
Beth Elkin

Age

10
10

O 0 W o

Club
Gyllyngvase
Saunton Sands
St. lves
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Crantock
Polzeath
Teignmouth
Hayle
Saunton Sands
Bideford Bay
Watergate
Hayle
St. Ives
Crantock
Rhoose
Perranporth
Polzeath
Saunton Sands
Newquay
Gyllyngvase
Woolacombe
Portreath
Teignmouth
Perranporth
Llantwit Major
St. Ives

Boys 8-10 Board Relay Relay

Place

1
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Points

30
27
24
21
19.5
18
16.5
15
12
10.5

7.5

4.5

1.5

Code
WO051
SI39
HY16
GY8
WO53
PT17
HB13
WO052
Pz4
S140
WG9
NQ13
WQ054
SS18
BB4
SI53
T™M9
NQ3
WO55
CY2
SK1
BU4
PP19
PT23
BU6
HY3
GY4

Time
01:10.88
01:13.58
01:14.11
01:14.66
01:15.09
01:15.37
01:15.56
01:18.44
01:19.35
01:20.94
01:21.59
01:21.75
01:23.05
01:23.71
01:23.92
01:25.28
01:25.94
01:28.15
01:29.29
01:29.62
01:30.92
01:32.07
01:34.49
01:35.89
01:36.47
01:45.26

DQ

Name

Kiran Gammon
Harvey O'Dell
Isaac Aldridge
Wilfred Bartlett
Ben Smith
Hayden Phillips
ZACK LEWIS
Caleb Pirie
Jackson New
Jay Platt

Joshua Golden-Clarke
Joe Pearce
James Wheatley
Jamie Toogood
Billy Mitchell
Lewis Williams
Joel Davies

Oshi Baker

Jim Turner
James Hare
Matthew Davidson
Saul Barraclough
Archie Mallett
Lewis Ibbetson
Toby Mallard
Talan Eustace
Isaac Railton

Age

00 0000 LW W W WO W o

Club
Woolacombe
St. lves
Hayle
Gyllyngvase
Woolacombe
Portreath
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Polzeath
St. lves
Watergate
Newquay
Woolacombe
Saunton Sands
Bideford Bay
St. lves
Teignmouth
Newquay
Woolacombe
Croyde
Sker and Pink Bay
Bude
Perranporth
Portreath
Bude
Hayle
Gyllyngvase



Girls 11-13 Board Relay

Place
1
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Points
30
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7.5

4.5

1.5

Code
WwOo1
SI18
PT13
S$S20
HB20
NQ25
WO025
GY32
Pz31
GY21
BB13
SI13
SS29
wo14
NQ20
GY28
HY19
BB19
PT11
RH12
PP1
SI21
SK4
RH8
HB18
BB22
Pz27
BL10O
BU11
BR15
PB7
SI23
LM10
BC9
BC7
BL3
PZ25
CK3

Time
01:03.44
01:08.76
01:09.84
01:10.31
01:11.47
01:12.00
01:12.61
01:12.94
01:13.36
01:13.60
01:14.22
01:14.47
01:16.37
01:16.94
01:17.22
01:17.57
01:19.08
01:19.45
01:20.34
01:21.95
01:22.22
01:24.64
01:24.81
01:25.13
01:25.17
01:25.43
01:25.69
01:27.05
01:27.07
01:30.72
01:32.99
01:35.59
01:35.87
01:36.80
01:40.56
01:50.87

DQ
DQ

Name

Francesca Sayer
Elsey Kirby

Amelia Hancock
Hope Unstead
MADDIE LYDON

Nisa Bowden-Inoue
Mia Roome-Goodwin
Rosie Bartlett

Hettie Thomas
Emmy Thomas
Charlotte Dorey

Lois Brunnock
Bethany Ansdell
Rhonwen Hardy-Evans
Olivia Cooke

Ella Longhorn

Abby Jose

Molly Butterworth
Sophie Clifton-Griffith
EMILY PARKER

Abi Pope

Antonia Sparling
Hannah Davidson
ALEX MOIGNARD
JESS DIXON

Ellianna Braddick
Eliza Hutton

Eloise Dickerson Weec
Ella Seddon

Katie Stern

Eva Smith

Lois Willet-Green
Caitlin O'Callaghan
Charlotte Glen
Isabelle Milsom
Emily Hurst

Eloise Thomas
Sophie Alcock- smith

Age

13
12
12
11
11
13
11
13
13
11
11
11
13
12
12
12
11
12
12
12
13
12
12
11
11
12
11
13
11
11
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11

Boys 11-13 Board Relay Relay

Club Place  Points
Woolacombe 1 30
St. lves 27
Portreath 24
Saunton Sands 21
Holywell Bay 19.5
Newquay 18
Woolacombe 16.5
Gyllyngvase 15
Polzeath 12
Gyllyngvase 10.5
Bideford Bay
St. lves
Saunton Sands
Woolacombe
Newquay
Gyllyngvase
Hayle
Bideford Bay
Portreath
Rhoose
Perranporth
St. lves
Sker and Pink Bay
Rhoose
Holywell Bay
Bideford Bay
Polzeath
Blyth
Bude
Brighton
Pen-y-bont
St. lves
Llantwit Major
Branksome
Branksome
Blyth
Polzeath
Crantock
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Code
HB3
WO029
NQ27
S147
WO015
PT9
BB27
GY38
HB5
WO027
PT31
PZ10
HY22
$S23
S48
RH19
BR10
W032
BC22
PP25
BR12
BL14
BC24
NQ26

Time
01:03.52
01:04.71
01:04.75
01:04.83
01:06.03
01:07.34
01:08.02
01:08.15
01:08.50
01:08.58
01:10.05
01:11.20
01:11.30
01:11.57
01:11.81
01:14.40
01:17.34
01:19.28
01:20.91
01:21.06
01:29.81
01:32.07
01:37.06
33:36.00

Name

JOSEPH KNIGHT
Archie Craig
Finley Mann
Bayley Rogers
Josh Gammon
Jacob Brooksbank
William Figes
Sam Norton
CALEB ROWE
Izaak Hughes
Harry Larkins
Jude Hutton
Jacob Morrall
Reef Dunford
Alfie Brown
ETHAN WALL
Blaise Levine
Reuben Faulkner
Spencer Daniel
Jack Farr

Tyler Samuel
Mitchell Smith
Finley Green
Dylan Hockings

Age

12
11
13
12
12
12
12
13
12
11
12
13
11
11
13
13
12
11
12
12
12
13
12
12

Club
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Newquay
St. lves
Woolacombe
Portreath
Bideford Bay
Gyllyngvase
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Portreath
Polzeath
Hayle
Saunton Sands
St. lves
Rhoose
Brighton
Woolacombe
Branksome
Perranporth
Brighton
Blyth
Branksome
Newquay



Girls Manikin Relay 11-13yr

Place
1
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Points
30
27
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21
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Code
wOo1
NQ21
PT6
GY29
BL8
RH12
LM12
SS25
PZ30
WO021
™21
PB4
PT15
BC8
BB25
HB15
BR1
SI127
SK10
GY24
SI117
BC10
BB22
SI20

Time
02:00.09
02:07.24
02:09.08
02:10.35
02:13.50
02:18.73
02:19.09
02:20.07
02:21.42
02:22.03
02:24.69
02:26.60
02:31.29
02:31.76
02:33.41
02:35.37
02:36.53
02:37.22
02:37.43
02:41.10
02:41.54
03:07.20

DQ
DQ

Name

Francesca Sayer
Kate Harrison
Jenna Tremayne
Mia Rule

Milly Bradley
EMILY PARKER
Maisie Edwards
India Martin

Innes Beer-Robson
Jess Nevill

Ruby Brewer

Lucy Thomas
Kerenza Piotrowicz
Mia Caton

Emily Jakes
MADDIE GRIFFITHS
Esme Edes

Amber Sanders
Angharad Jones
Sky Clemens

Lilly Hardy

Emma Challen
Ellianna Braddick
Betsy Peters

Age Club
13 Woolacombe
12 Newquay
13 Portreath
12 Gyllyngvase
12 Blyth
12 Rhoose
13 Llantwit Major
12 Saunton Sands
13 Polzeath
11 Woolacombe
13 Teignmouth
12 Pen-y-bont
12 Portreath
12 Branksome
12 Bideford Bay
13 Holywell Bay
13 Brighton
13 St.lves

12 Sker and Pink Bay

12 Gyllyngvase
12 St.lves

12 Branksome
12 Bideford Bay
12 St.lves

Boys Manikin Relay 11-13yr

Place
1
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Points
30
27
24
21

19.5
18
16.5
15
12
10.5

7.5

Code
PT3
GY38
WO5
SI51
NQ26
HY30
BR10
BB30
PT1
BC22
S149
BR11
HB5
W020
RH21
PP26
Pz11

Time
02:03.45
02:06.31
02:11.81
02:18.66
02:18.75
02:21.34
02:24.17
02:30.94
02:33.80
02:34.75
02:42.78
02:45.77

DQ
DQ
DQ
DQ
DQ

Name

Robert Brittle
Sam Norton

Ella Rousseau
Elis Richards
Dylan Hockings
Lewis King
Blaise Levine
Joe Mitchell
Ben Parker
Spencer Daniel
Oliver Brunnock
Oscar Delgado
CALEB ROWE
Finley Ball

CIAN DAVIES
Huw Owen
William Comonte

Age
13
13
13
13
12
13
12
13
13
12
13
12
12
12
13
12
13

Club
Portreath
Gyllyngvase
Woolacombe
St. lves
Newquay
Hayle
Brighton
Bideford Bay
Portreath
Branksome
St. lves
Brighton
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Rhoose
Perranporth
Polzeath



Girls 8-10 Medley Relay
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Points
30
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10.5
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Code
GY10
TM12
SS7
SI112
WO037
Pz15
PP12
HY8
WG1
SS15
HB24
CY8
PT29
GY1l
NQ1
Pz14
RH6
CK11
BB8
LM2
SS3
PP10
WO058
N
HY10
CK7
Sl4

Time
02:58.27
02:59.20
02:59.89
03:01.57
03:09.86
03:11.41
03:13.39
03:27.06
03:32.04
03:32.54
03:32.78
03:33.37
03:35.15
03:35.36
03:36.70
03:38.45
03:42.87
03:51.59
03:55.27
03:59.86
04:05.88
04:10.21
04:19.28

DNF
DQ
DQ
DQ

Name

India Castle

Evie Lewis

Lottie Chesworth
Scarlet Thornton
Jaycee Lorrimore
Sophie Nathan
Abby Martyn
Abe King
Heather Todd
Emily Malek
KATIE WRIGHT
Polly Hood
Senara Rodda
Sky Trevena
Niamh Harris
Bella Roberts
LENA DAVIES
Martha Mcowan-brow
Taryn Powe
Maisy Wiggins
Annabelle Lark
Tiffany Postle
Thea Davies
Beth Perkin

Lilia Rowe
Aimee Brown
Molly Jordan

Age

Club
Gyllyngvase
Teignmouth
Saunton Sands
St. Ives
Woolacombe
Polzeath
Perranporth
Hayle
Watergate
Saunton Sands
Holywell Bay
Croyde
Portreath
Gyllyngvase
Newquay
Polzeath
Rhoose
Crantock
Bideford Bay
Llantwit Major
Saunton Sands
Perranporth
Woolacombe
St. lves
Hayle
Crantock
St. lves

Boys 8-10 Medley Relay

Place
1

O 00N O U B WN

PR R R R R R R R
0N LA WNRERO

Points
30
27
24
21

19.5
18
16.5
15
12
10.5

7.5

4.5

1.5

Code
T™M11
WO051

SI33
WO032
GY14
PT17
SI36
NQ12
SS8
WOQ57
HY17
WG9
SI35
wo043

HB11

SK5
HY6
Pz7
NQ7
W062
BU3
SI132
Cy2
GY2
BB5
PP15

Time
02:58.22
02:59.22
03:00.04
03:03.20
03:06.37
03:07.22
03:11.15
03:17.47
03:19.96
03:24.36
03:25.15
03:26.47
03:36.12
03:43.81
03:44.97
03:47.97
04:13.90
04:17.34
04:24.19
04:27.90
04:48.82
05:15.25

DQ
DQ
DQ
DQ

Name

Oliver Protheroe
Kiran Gammon
Michael Doyle
Reuben Faulkner
Zak Clemens
Hayden Phillips
Jake Cartwright
Joseph Laidlaw
Rory Wilson
Roman Collins
James Belshaw
Joshua Golden-Clarke
Ben Wodskou
Zachary Barnes
ROWAN BERRY
Cai Williams
Michael Long
Ben Comonte
Ollie Fice-Thompson
Max Craig
Reuben Wright
Wesley Veal
James Hare
Barney Gilbert
Charlie Stevenson
Callum Tutt

Age
10

11
10
10
10
10

10

10

10
10
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Club
Teignmouth
Woolacombe
St. Ives
Woolacombe
Gyllyngvase
Portreath
St. Ives
Newquay
Saunton Sands
Woolacombe
Hayle
Watergate
St. lves
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Sker and Pink Bay
Hayle
Polzeath
Newquay
Woolacombe
Bude
St. lves
Croyde
Gyllyngvase
Bideford Bay
Perranporth



Girls 11-13 Medley Relay

Place
1
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Points
30
27
24
21

19.5
18
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7.5

4.5
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Code
SI25
BL6
GY32
PT15
SI128
WO025
NQ24
SS29
LM9
PT10
PP6
Pz28
SK4
GY28
HB16
SI13
BB15
WO010
CK2
Pz24
SS28
BB24
BL9
RH8
NQ15
HB23
WO5
HY25
GY17
BL5
BC10
BU10
Pz23
BB19
RH7
SI15
BR4
PB8
T™M18

Time
02:18.46
02:22.32
02:24.15
02:26.11
02:27.47
02:28.69
02:29.72
02:35.97
02:39.83
02:39.91
02:40.40
02:42.33
02:42.46
02:42.52
02:42.55
02:44.32
02:44.61
02:47.51
02:47.58
02:47.71
02:52.65
02:53.76
02:54.28
02:56.00
02:56.66
02:58.97
02:59.13
03:06.40
03:10.51
03:11.06
03:14.85
03:17.22
03:19.80
03:21.78

DQ
DQ
DQ
DQ
DQ

Name

Kezia Elliott

Trinity Stanners
Rosie Bartlett
Kerenza Piotrowicz
Olivia Stewart

Mia Roome-Goodwin
Bibi Pearce

Bethany Ansdell
Freja Foot

Keira Green

Mia Rose Barr

Ella Cunliffe

Hannah Davidson
Ella Longhorn
ISABELLE MACKENZIE
Lois Brunnock

Emily Forwood
Holly Nevill

Jossie Couch

Maisy New

Ella Fraser-Smith
Donna-Alisha Keates
Jessica Little

ALEX MOIGNARD
Ella Harrison

ISOBEL GREENWOOD
Ella Rousseau
Niamh Cregan

Maia Brokenshire
Emily Stephenson
Emma Challen

Caja Sibley

Emma Kaye

Molly Butterworth
EVIE WONG

Matilda Sanders
Grace White

Jessica Roberts
Hannah Greenwood

Age
13
12
13
12
13
11
13
13
12
12
11
12
12
12

11
11
12
12
11
13
12
13
11
11

13
12
11
12
12
11
11
12
11
11
13
13
12

Club
St. Ives
Blyth
Gyllyngvase
Portreath
St. lves
Woolacombe
Newquay
Saunton Sands
Llantwit Major
Portreath
Perranporth
Polzeath

Sker and Pink Bay

Gyllyngvase
Holywell Bay
St. Ives
Bideford Bay
Woolacombe
Crantock
Polzeath
Saunton Sands
Bideford Bay
Blyth

Rhoose
Newquay
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Hayle
Gyllyngvase
Blyth
Branksome
Bude
Polzeath
Bideford Bay
Rhoose

St. Ives
Brighton
Pen-y-bont
Teignmouth

Boys 11-13 Medley Relay
Place  Points Code Time Name

1 30 GY30 02:17.50 Mikey Pond

2 27 PT1 02:20.67 Ben Parker

3 24 WO015 02:28.64 Josh Gammon

4 21 SI51 02:29.97 Elis Richards

5 19.5 HB2 02:34.93 LEWIS GREENWOOD

6 18 HY27 02:34.97 Ross Keeler

7 16.5 NQ27 02:36.53 Finley Mann

8 15 BC22 02:38.33 Spencer Daniel

9 12 BL11 02:38.75 Matthew Guy

10 10.5 BR5 02:43.77 Harry Crockett

11 9 RH20 02:43.90 TARAN DOWNTON

12 7.5 PT4 02:44.93 Piran Phillips

13 6 Pz11 02:46.64 William Comonte

14 4.5 PP4 02:47.23 Aaron Martyn

15 3 BC16 02:48.76 Eddie Phillips

16 1.5 BB30 02:49.47 Joe Mitchell

17 0 NQ17  02:50.72 Louis Harris

18 0 HB5 02:51.41 CALEB ROWE
WO029 02:53.02 Archie Craig
BR16 02:54.29 Jack Sadberry
WO027  02:55.63 lzaak Hughes
SI52 02:56.42 Pasha Wilson
WO031 02:56.77 Sam Allix
SS21 03:02.81 Harry Coulstock

Age
12
13
12
13

12
13
12
11
13
13
13
13
12
11
13
11
12
11
11
11
13
11
11

Club
Gyllyngvase
Portreath
Woolacombe
St. Ives
Holywell Bay
Hayle
Newquay
Branksome
Blyth
Brighton
Rhoose
Portreath
Polzeath
Perranporth
Branksome
Bideford Bay
Newquay
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Brighton
Woolacombe
St. Ives
Woolacombe
Saunton Sands



